JLIKE

2-Needle, Needle Feed Lockstitcher with Organized
. Split Needle Bar and Automatic Thread Trimmer

CREEERD BatE )k
REMTEBRIDZV Y

LH-1182-5
LH-1182-4

PARTS LIST




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
N=Y)ZXFDERK

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref No | vhown by the Index.
HiFanrsRaoi® iz, DiZssnTo SN (Rel NoIZIHE T B o F , 22 & - ¢ - SEr b3+
2. Explanation of codes

I8 el

1) Codes on the *'Note' column
LEKRT MoicE

@ W s wozs i means this part is changed from the previous parts list.
RN N—=Y AP 23 L TSEITE S - 8RE 4 WUk 5 7
@ #01 ... .. refer to the "Note" explanation at bottom of page.
o01 NPT TR OMEH A UL TF A o

2) Codes on the "“E.C. {(Engineering change)”’ column
HEFH" MoK

(D A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1983F10A £ N B A nr:

® D.10/83 . . . . Obsoleted from October, 1983
1983F 108 & n Akg & n1:

When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not Interchangeabie with pagh gines
HEOEBMM» LT EORS

’ In this case, even obsoleted part (D) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so seiect 1he D8/ 11 w1 changed dates

SOBEUHRRO) A N LB L Y AL ey, AeFH( LN, s SBGE Y M i YA,
Example (f51)

Ref.

No Note Part Na Description B,
. pe [s]
.i!d an & - *3H i ¥
1 B1401-100000  Needie bar 1D.10/83) 1y 1
11 o B81401.100000-A Needie bar 'LA_1_0,'3;; N1 T
2 ©  B1105:200000  Frame cover [0.10/83) [ B1105-300000
—— s - ———— + t P
o B1105-300-000 Frame cover VA10/B3 T - Lpas

In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other-

O BMMEr b b BEOEE

In this case the new part number is replaced on the ** AL & (Japanese)"” column of the previous parts, 5o please order by the new Wll‘&
SOREE, BESDITSABMC £ ns b B L CEESIALTHENEITOT, L VCaBTIEXTFan >

® c.1o/83
1 a 31@?5650_00 Frame cover [C10/83] BiIDB686Tm
Correct No, Wrong No.
ELv &% BingE

Please order by the correct part number
ELVRBETIEXFa
@ M.10/83 ..... The amount required is changed from October, 1983

The new amount required is shown in the "Am1t, Req”. column
1983F10A L DML E L 5 ZOPSHBWC BL. BB RELTHN I T

3) Codes on the "Amt. Req.” column

‘BR Moics
@02 s o Indicates amount required s 2.
B 2ME+rELLET
@ 20 ......... Indicates length in meters. (unit 1s meter)
‘2, 24—ttt ‘OLET (WS A—FLTE)
3 - Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
=Y R LA ENTERET ¥
@ T Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as “asm.” and 2 3 in Japanese, in the "Description’ column,
A s ML T ST ROL 2T, HHARSL RS EMII BT T “aum” HMXTZ2ieH/TLTIHNE f;ﬁ

Qh“-sb'—-OHO\-.&',‘-‘qo‘-voﬁt\—-o\-\-‘-‘-‘ﬁ--.u-—"»—l-—-‘---\----,---‘c-—..--.n-—.n\-.i'-\b\—\O‘-xv-w|~—.q\—.t--.---.-~-.n-ﬁ-‘~vl'-vo\—-oh—\v\-‘\~~.-----qA«---—--L-nhqni-;O-

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordaring the corresponding PART NUMBER

(ex. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom nght of the caver) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parls which have been changed.

MEBBIXDED I EN

IONR=Y ) AMIREBANTO A EANLE 2 s X0, REDES (B4 (2. B1109-012-A00) T 2 iE3E
EHhET, RO A=V URIOERES (RHET. #1412, No0010-01) R (3. m»x%%@:iﬁalﬁlim“ :
T X, WRDENRD—BHr TR L 2B rH N 3 TOTITHFTE L,

B e e R e R R TSP

R e ik L L L PP

e e e e e e e T e e e e P A e s e g e




10.
1.
12,
13,
14,
15.
16.
17.
18.
19,

CONTENTS

8 R

FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS coVER COMPONENTS ... . 5 S 1
GRER - S4EARIE

MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE.up COMBONENTS. . . x5 g it g o 3
L& - KRRz .

NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ... . B8 e n e s 50 o 5
R

REPOSITIONING BASE & TENSION posT COMPONENTS ... .. . . 7
HELTHRE . A A

HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT HOREONENTS . rommanimgny,. . . 9
# - F#BA(F

g COMPONENTS 1
% 4) fi%

PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEasE COMEONEITS .. s oermm s 13
A - 20D 3 A -

THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM <O ONENTS 155 s i 15
R 4) R AT

AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEgp VIECHANISM componenTs 17
B &8 ¢) Bats

A coMPONeNTS 19
TA - ERAE

REB OMPONENTS .. 21
LR EA

OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LiFTgR COMPONENTE s s 15 23
Al - B E (YRR

BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER ARBREINEAS o e o 24
AL TA T NeRED G

THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ....................................... 26
% I3 WA R |

MOTOR PULLEY R, T b 27
TE=—9—~7— Ra 1%

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR R 27
LH-1 !82*43%5&5

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LHEUBZE iis .. s oo R R 27
LH-1| B82-5MEua

TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS ... .. .. . B Blesr 25 0 & ol o 29
i ."—“/’n ﬂ%_ﬁi

NUﬁNéElRICAL INDEX OF e 30



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
ERE - SHdBfR




Ref. |Note Part No. E. C.T - _
No. [d:de & & Description T b &
1 $5-7110910-5pP SCREW 3IE%I;T‘???;:j;a‘fggjg—“‘——-
B8 8=5 =000 SIDE PLATE o AL i
"g B;;;9-§§§-OGO GASKET i i o = ] ?T??qrjﬁﬁjff*_—*“—i_—k‘—*“—kﬁ—ﬁj—‘—
4 B3413=225=000 SPRING SUSPENSION E1* P us20fs N 2nyyen 1
5 [001|ss~6111140-5p SCREW  11/64=40 L= E539% 11764-40 L 211 1
6. |001]02112-555-R00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE A=k FANTOe ]
7 002 |s8~-7110910-5p SCREW ILES2ne 11/64«40 L=8.5 1
B 602 ]83538-112-000 CORD HOLDER N | JERFGIED ]
9 102-006%7 THREAD GUTDE BASE ASH, — M—h
10 NS=4110310-5p NUT 11/54=40 DYRZIYE 11/ 44=40 (2)
11 102-00707 THREAD GUIDE PLATE TFPo111 3 (2)
12 102-00408 THREAD GUIDE RASE FPaT{Re 1 i
o13 101=-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A CAE AR IX EPS I TN (2
14 | 83214=047~000 BORBIN WINDER TENSION pISC 1rF9=5 15 o
W15 03168-555-H0B [SPRTNG e e EL IR ——
16 B83214=047~000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSTON wuT ThFa=3 pop (35
17 $5.7621040a5P SCREW 3/16.32 1= 9,5 FLES2ue Is14_3p L=9,5 1
18 TA=1250504=R0 RUBRER PLUG Faty ]
19 TA=1250504=R0 RUBBER PLUG bity 1
20 TA=2351004~R0 RURBER PLUG FAts ,
21 026112555‘50"* CABLE WOLDER ’ “H‘_H‘_‘W_‘F"
22 $§=7110710=-SP SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 FLESaye 11/66-{.0 L7 1
23 TA=1050604~R0 RUBBER PLIG o~ P4ty D=10,5 Las,s i
24 TA~0750704=R0 RUBBER PLUG FAtoy i
25 $5=7110510=5P SCREW  11/64-40 L=§ ILES2ow 11/64mbg L= 5 >
26 102=00301 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVEW toviw Fub*unnea 1
27 V=3P REW I 6:§7ZT'12 N SELW E’;WT;YW
28 TA=1250504=R0 RUBBER PLUG FAty :
29 B1140=526~000 TAKE=UP 01 SPLASHER Fubwy bR TR, :
30 §8-3090610=-5p SCREW 7/64=4(0 Lu6 WA 9/ 64msp Lk :
31 102-008s55 FACE PLATE asmM, Aufa o= ]
*32 58=7111120=5P SCREW 11/6ﬁ740k;f1p.5 B FWESRYY 11/64-4¢ Leq0.5 g
(337 AT250,06- UBBER PLUE — — —— ———— TR e
34 t1423-051=-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIpE A=p¥ e g Py
35 IWP=04B80856=-5p WASHER 4,8%X8,4x0,8 C3%*ne 2 4.7X8,4%x0,8
38 58=9111010-~5p SCREW 11/44-40 L=9,, UINIE* b 1175440 Uebis
37 101-29559 THREAD GUIDE asM, F 1h7531 € 2%
38 101~29500 THREAD GUIDE ' ThPo1 E
i 107-29104 HREAD PRESSEF PTATE —————-
P40 81132-521-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE spring NUTE 19113 s
b 41 S0-0350551=5¢ HINGE SCREW D= 3,80 W= 5,5 F* 3% Da3,g Hes,s
42 5§-2090710-5p SCREW 9/44=40 Lep WISAS 9/ 4min [,
81111-563-000 BED SLIDE SPRING ANM TR pw g
55-7110510~5p SCREW  11/64~40 (=5

SCREW 2/44=40 L=y
TAKC-UP SPRING
SCREW 9/44~40 L= 4,5
THREAD GUIDE, UPPER
SCREW 9/64=40 (a7
RUBBER PLUfG

52 BED SCPEW STUD

53 101245506 BED SLIDE, RIGHY 3,370
S4 102-35208 o FEED DOG P=g 1,4

55 S§~2110920-Tp SCREW 11/64=40 t=8,5
56 101-45001 BED SLIDE, LEFT

16700550 BED SLIDE ASM.

Note UZ52) ©01 ., Except LH-11824-1 (JA, JE), LH-1182.4.2
©02..... For LH-11824-1 (JA, JE), LH-1 1824-2
003 ... Exchanying Yauge part (See page 29)

3732 yg [FALS

RAME "THR EAD” GUTDE, MIDHIE ———

ADJUSTING pPLATE

TO 7/96m

11/64~40 L= 5

Tht3aus

e
TLIZIYY 9/ chaln L4y
ThEUN*2 Poyty Fa=tune
ThESaw 9/d4-60 L=4 5
THPLT 91

152y 9 64=40 (57
-2 =28 TPt Fpune
AYDRLFI0
AN USD S3w
AL
ThTSayw 11/64=40 L=8,5
ANV USLT Laey 3r32:7/1¢
N A 2P IO RS

3/32:7/16

LF#11824L1(JA.JE}‘LfLi182JL2tiﬁ%(
LH-1182-4-1( ja, JE), LH-1 182-4.2/
A - g (2§~ ~ o TEBT A



2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS
¥« KEFRIFR :




Ref. [Nute Part No. T
No. (i oa & Description

102-02752 .| THREAD TAKE-UP LEvER ASHM,

B1906~528-040 THREAD TAKE~yp LEVER PIN asM,
RO-0371801-0¢ RUBBER RING
CR-2020000~00 OIL wWICK

CQ-2520000-00 OIL wrck
102-30803 THREAD TAKE-up LEVER
B1907~526=0A0 TAKE=1IP LEVER THRUST PN ASM,
CG-2020000~00 CIt wiCk

55-8151550=-5p SCREW 15/64-28 L=15
B1408-526=000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD
81210-526*0A0 NEEDLE bAR CRANK PInN ASM,
CQ-3330000-0y 4] WICk o
$5=-8680540-5p SCRew 9/32-73 L= 4,5
B1202-512-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FrgnT
B1214=019-00¢ SPRUCKET RING
$5-6661110=-5p SCREW  1/4=40 L=11
102-¢2653 HANG WHEEL asM,
55-8151550=-5p SCREW 15/64~28 L=1%
81203=-512-00y¢ MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, kiaw

19 -

20 B1206-528-000 COUNTERWEIGHT

21 $5-868165¢0=-1p SCREW 9/32-28 L=1e

2 53=7681750-1p SCREW 9/32~28 L=%6,%

23 55-8620730-5p SCREW  9/32-28 (=7 -

24 102-9250 HALN_ShAEIuﬁ_Lﬁ_h_" e N

25 B1302-512-000 SPRUCKET WHEEL, UPPE#

26 101-0340¢ TIMING BELT

27 101-03109 SPROCKET WHpf |

28 102=-05409 SLIVE BLOCK STUD

29 102-05508 NEEDLE 4R FRaME SLIVE BLncx

30 02-04758 RQ HAFT a5, . .
NS-6150310-5p NUT 15/04=25
102-04907 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, Fuynr
102-05003 ROCX SHAFT BUSHING, KEam
NS=-6680320~5p NUT  9/32-258
102-05151 ROCK SHAFT wgar CRANK Asy,
55-6121610-Tp SCREW 3/16-28 Lz15,5

37 50-0900701-Tp HINGE SCREW pZ g H= 7 Bsice

ig 102«05201 NEEDLE BAR FRAME RrOD

39 102-05359 DRIVING ROD CRANK ASMH,

40 $5-6121610=Tp SCREW 3/1¢-¢8 L=1s5,5

41 $5=6110520=-7p SCREW  11/6a=40 L=d,5

42 101-22000 CONNECTING pIn

%3 NS=4150310-35p NUT 15/¢4-24

FA25% 15,4472 L=15
NUT* = 055900,

NIKS - B559p0., ns
1oy
FARY® °/32-28 L=4,5
D0L% 9 TINYPLo e
A2°09Ur yyoe

E325% 1r74e4p =19
NAYZo% W7 oz

FAZLY 15/64-23 L=15%
209 TUANEPY e
JUPTIEY

FARLe D/32-28 L=16
Tz 9/32~-28 L2146,
Fizye ©/32-28 L=7
EREAVE

2927% sy
FIIL0% A )

A7°0yys

GO LT AR PETE TP
NI = Jeps ippge s
NUTY = Iope -
QUNZFUL 157648
NURS = Jepv conn 2140
NUBY = 3opeiznng EELEE-T
DYN239r 943205

NURS = F=Fregagega 73
e P 7/16-23 L=15.5
YRS D=9 N=T

NUL™ - -kt ey
A-brenFe gy

E3350 X/14-28 L=15,5
FhE3aye 11 /04~60 L=4, 5
NYAZYLLT YL 4
OY8279b 1675458




!
|
f
|
I

(o)}
AR 'e] © M~ @ ﬁ|/.rl|\J
AN / ./, .
_, wM%lJ cmnerz (R VR WHUI,?.&_;

I3

IWUMH\um T =R

H \ i
LR S p-

3. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

- [ 5
s P a.‘\-|l!~.l.l.ll,l‘.|l|
S SRR




Note Part No
Ll &b #

102=04170
B1401=526~040
31404-526-000
B140t=526-000
B1405~526-00¢
81406=526-00¢
3160?-526-000
61609-526-000
B1412~526=040
B1415-526-000
B1416=528-000
~526-000
B1410=526-000
S5-7111310-7p
PT=-0301800~50
102-p4402
$55-8110750-5p
=8111610~-5p
81429-528-04a¢
CU-2520000-0¢
TA-0370601=-Mgp
102-04162
PS=0400222-ky
B1510=526-000-4
B1453=-526-00g
55-8080310~Tp
RE-0700000-k0
31650-528-000
55-5090420-5p
B1423~526=-000
$5-6090510-35p
H141?-520-000
31418-526~000
81619-526-000
81420-526-0AU
u1402-526-FnR-A

51402-526-000
38 S$5-8U80660-Tp
39 BT&O}—SEG-OOO
40 $§=5060310-5p
41 H1602-526-FAL-A
42 B1£02-526*DOG

55-8080660= P

Ref.
No.

44 B1403-526-00¢
*45 55-5060310-5p
46 . B1425-524-00¢
47 MOpP~170827100

"Descriprion

NEEDLE HBAR FRAME ASM,
NEEDLE BAR asm,

PLUG SCHEW

NEEDLE HAR

PRESS BAR

SPRING

PRESS BAR SLEEVE B
BALL SLIDE sTup

ADJUSTING SLIDE STUD asM,
SPRING

COLLAR

SCREW 1/8-44 L=¢
BALL

SCREW 11/64-40 L=12,8
TAPERED PN 3Ix18

NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHaFT BASE
SCREW 11/64~40 L= 6,5
iQREH_JlféizﬁQ”Li15-5

INEEDLE sar FRAME SHAFT asm,

OlL wick
PLUL p=3, 0y, L=o
NEELLFE BAR FRAME ASm,

SPRING wIN -

NEEDLE BAR LOWER Huswiyg
THRUST PLATE T=0,6
SCREW 1/8~44 L=2.8

SNAP RING 7

OIL wiCk RETAINER

SCREW 9/64-4u) |- 3.
NEEDLF BAR wUlpe PLATE
SCREW  9/64-40n L=s

HALF plng

NEEULE B4P Flvg, Pt
SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 |
NEEDLE waRr BRACKET ASMT
NEEDLE CLAMP RIgHT ASM,
NEEDLE CLAMP 3, 44n
SCREW 1/8~44 L=5,5
THREAD GUTDE

SCREW Z/32-54 L=2,8
NEEDLE CLamMp (EfT ASM, 174"
NEEDLE CLamp Jrten

S REJ“T78~II‘T¥373"__‘"“_”“
THREAD yulpe

SCREW 2/42-5¢ t=2,8

SCREW 1/8-44 L=g

NEEDLF upx17 221

Note (id2 } og1 Exchanging gauge part (See page 29)

114"

wﬂ

E C
LR}

ny
ny
ny
huy

ny

[
nu
2
¥
nu
¥
caf KA
ny
1y
L

NUBY =3-ponzu g
NUFS - 2z
NUEY = 9335w
NUKRe -

Ty Aume

NU5-z

Toy 29T~ ayoye
L P U
T=Y Ml 35qpvzen
FA-LURSSpesen o
PULone 2

n*3a

Ty

Nt a0y

U 1784y L=6
F-i el

E525% 11/84-40 L=12.3
N"eey Ix1g

T Baprapengey

UM 11/64-40 Lag s
illmlliii:iQ_LEAEAJ_&ﬁ_
T -3 pe gugn,

2

TU D=3, 954 |z

NUBY = 3opbe_guq

AD

SULDe e,

NURS 5329y,
333U 233k¢3 T=0, ¢4
PAzye

1/8-44 L=2,R

EntGran 7

PEMEL R ¢
F52350
NUT* -
C3ayw
NUTY «357_ N=2yson
num*-:?-y*a

b F UL

AT wqu g 7z
DULRW S8E aug’ o
NuE» 1714

kaayns

9/64=40
Tut113
Plob-40 L=5

L=%,5

9/64=40 (29

178-44 L=5,5

NIRY 3 A ppoyy

F5Raze
BURY L pguy
NYUMS 3 294

L PLEE -y L3S 8 o

3/32-56 1= g

174" 2=

MUY g rpyg

F33350
(FF DT

ny

Rty —

3/32-5¢ L=2.8
1/8-44 L=g
LPX17 42

MH%N~9:§%TéM)




4. REPOSITIONING BASE & TENSION POST COMPONENTS
$HEIL TS - KT RIR




Part No.
#

B1440=526=040
B1440=-526~000
NM=6050550-5p
B1441-526-00¢
NM=6050001~-5p
B1442-526-000
31439—5?8-000
§5-7090620-Tp
81434-528-040
31438-526-000
8143?-526-00A
B1435=526=~000
B1434-528=000
B143?-5207000
B1436-526=00¢p
81431=526=000
55=7090530~5p
B1455=526-n00
B1443=-526-000
NM=6050001-5p
$55-8110750-5p
58=6111010-5p
B1447~526-00¢
35=2110740-Tp
B1445-526=04A0
$5-6110430~Tp
81a2?-526-000
B1431-528-00¢
B1432-528-000
§$5-8150710~5p
102=-1460%9
PS=0600562-xp
N§=-6620310-5p
$5-6621210-5p
102-1506%
B3128-051-00¢
101=-24501
B3127-051-00¢
53127~52?-000
B3134-521-00y¢
50-0470281~5p
NS=4110310-5p
102-15051
101~24204
B3214-047-00¢
D3168-555-n0y
33215-04?-000
101-2430

o
ag

. Ref. [Note
No. (/i

B3126-05T-00¢
50 B3132-051~p0¢
51 B3129-528-00y
52 83120-125-000
$3-4 B3119~271-09p
54 B 5=012=-000 gk
55 83125=-527-000
56 B3141-527-000p
57 $5-8080610~5p
58 . 55-8080410-Tp
59 56=-7090520-5p
60 83118-527-000
61 83140~527-000
62 B3124-527-00¢
63 B3137-527-04p
64 B3139-527-000
65 83142-527-000p
66 8 =527-000
67 WP~0450801-5p
68 B1449+526=00¢
69 91448-526-000
70 S50=0601171-5p
71 $5=7110710-5p

Description

8ALL JOINT ASM,
BALL JoIwnT, LEFT
NUT M5x0.8
ADJUSTING SHAFT RO
NUT M§

SCREW 9/64-40 |= 6,1 JibESaze F/6b=tg L=g, 1
REPUSITIONING BASE asw, NUF~2A505 90 ¢

PLUG SCHEW ) Pattiumo PEF I
SPRING L=21,7 DY anva =21, 9
GUIDE STUD . NYF-35 Ayp- Putturs
REPUSITIONING BASE NUF-saunsavy

SPRING L=19,3 Putqyvopea L=1n,3
DRENING GUIDE sTyp NUF-z A-brepurryes
SLIDE PIN NUs=-3 AFLY, Jubvatpo.
SCREW 9/64-49 L= 4.5 b3z F/66-40 L=4,5
SLIDE BLoCk STQQT“,_ — : AUND F=p* o975
REPDS[TION[NG ARM NYF~z NonuoTe

NUT MS 0uno7y MS5X0.8 153
SCREW 11/64=40 L= 6,5 FAZLY 196440 L=6,5
SCREW 11/64-490 1= o E532% 11/44-4p L=9,5
REPUSITIONING LEvrg SHAFT NI LAY cge g

SCRE 11/64-40 =7 2 ILESELY 11
REPOSITIONING LEVFR Ay, AJRY LY - 2z

SCREW 11/64=40 L= 4,0 ESzue 11/64=4n (=4
PRIVING BRACKET BUT=5 Aypy Hepnoguy
REPUSITIONING Basy SHaAFT NT=nunyme g s
WASHER HUf-i\JEJQ“{ LLE.TRY
SCREuq_151¢«-?a L= .

NUT

PIN

TENSION REL
HINGE SCRFw
NUT 117¢4-0g .
TENSCN BASE PLATFE ASM,
THREATL
BOBE !,
SPRING
80Bb [,
THEE A
TENSIoN

BALL JOINT, RIGHT 0
COVER PLATE

TENSTON RELLASS BAK
SPRING #1

3I/16-32

SCREW 3/16-32 Lx15

THREAD TENSTON agm, 1,

THREAD TArELP sprpng

THREAD Take-

TENSTON RELE
a

ASE PIN, SHORY
EASE LEVER
D=4,7 Hzp, g

TEHSION ppsT, A
WINDER TENSIUy DISC

W INDER TENSION NUT
TEHSTON POST, @
DIScC

TENSION DISC HOLDER
TENSION SPRING

TENSION DIS

C SToPpER

TENSION NUT

TAKE

THREAD TENSiON

“UP SPRING GUJDE

STUD NuT

PRESSER COLLAR
SCREW 1/8-44 L=5,5
SCREW 1/8-44 L=3,5

SCREW 9/64=¢0 1=
TAKE~UP SPRING
THREAD TENS]ON
THREAD TAKE~-yp
THREAD TAKE-yp

COLLAR

TAKE-UP SPRING
[AKk:uEhiﬁﬂiﬂﬂ_ﬁngﬁ

REPDSIT]
REPUSTT]
HINGE SCREW p= 6

SCREW

445
ADJUSTING pPLaTE
POST
SPRING g

SPRING GUIDE asn,

GUIDE PLATF
£ STYD
4.5X10.0X0.3

ONING LEVER SPRING
ONING LEVER

H=11,7
11/64'40 L=?

UP TSPRING §ryn -

]

C
LEF A

el 30375 5z
T =i 2% 3150 pauy
CYn219t Msxo,s E2vyage
F3-vuyeo pupe
QYN MSxy,8 1
Bl 9% 31up Taw
NInUET {03

21

Az 15/64-28 L=7
Thbs dgmw o
2?°UJ?“t'p 6X5¢4
QYN2I9F 37104135
Loz 2/16=32 L=1%
TrFany 2=

ThFURe 3

s EFEN
5 1

TH#30 0 2
Thedes: 1)
I 1I1bg3-s:

ThFE3-595 341
TEF3=5 ez
T+33-595 NTF kv 2
THFI=27yy
ThF 5= 3y
THFY e 3y
THrUne 2 Putvtanz
1/8-44 25,5

1/ 8~4y L=3,5
Tt 3aye 9/64-40 L=4,5

kd 8

I~eyra

TERU 2
ThrUpe 2
TRRUNY 2
THhUN® 2
THRUNS 2

Yurt o
N5
PurTen

E39%nez 4.5x10x0, R 1)
A2 VI T ne 2 (1)
NON AF-ppe - (1)
AL pag H=11,7 1)
Tt sayy 11/64-40 (=7 2



5. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
£ - THME o




Ref. INote Part Ng.
No.' i 3¢ & & Descript:..n
1 101-08504 HOOX DRIVING SHAFT
2 B1802-512-040-4 BUSHING asM,, FRONT
3 §5S-8152030~-5p SCREW 15/64-28 L=20
LA B18164=-512-040 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASM,
5 . $5-3460810~71p SCREwW 1/4-40 L=§
6 €01]101-12050 HOOX SHAFT GEAR ASM., &
i A = TR SCREW 174-30 (= ¢4
8 B1840-512-cap FEED DRIVING caw ASMm,
9 $5-8150510-1p SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7
10 B1803-515-0apn BUSHING ASM,, INTERMEDIATE
11 * 101-08603 PLUNGER 3uswIng
* 101-n8611 PLUNGER BUSHING B ;.
12 §5- O-5P SCREW 75/84-28 (=75 o
13 101-08751 ’ THRUST CoLpar ASM,
14 SB~-1200002-g0 BEARING 29x42
15 SS—BébOé[O-TP SCREW  1/4-4p L=6
16 55-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5
102-31053 HOOK, LEFT aswm,
18 102-31066 HOOK, LEFT agsm,
19 102-~31553 BOB3IN case asw,
20 102-31504 80B3IIN case
o 21 8183?-521-008 SPRING
22 $5~2040210-34 SCREW 1/14-3p L=1.4 o
23 SS-6560250-TH SCREW 3/32-3p L=1.7 e
L B1837-526~00¢ SPRING
25 SS—6560150~SH 5CrRey 3/32-3n Ls1.7 o
b4 102-31157 HOO0X, RIGHT ASH,
2701 102-311¢5 HOOK, RIGHT asgwy.
28 . 102~-32106 CLOTH waSHEq
229, L7 |102-31603 g0a3rn B
30 - §5-6090810-5p SCREW 9784-40 (- Zoys
31 WP-0371016-5p WASHER 3,7x3x1
«32(__4 102-31801 BOSSIN CaSE O0PENING LEyFa
33 101=09908 saoDLE_INSTALLIwc 8LICKk, ypo:g
34 101-12407 54p3L¢e INSTALLIyq 3LOCK, Lowcg
35 55-6153040-5p SCRFW 15/64-23 L=39
36 B1820-051-000 80B83IN CASE OPENING LEVER L INK
37 CG-EGZODUO-OO CIL wIck
I8 831821-051~-0qgn CRANK screy STun
3¢ 102-31702 LIVTR Cramr
«40 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11784-49
41 £Q-2020000-00 OIL wrIck o
42 31823-051-007 8083IN Cast OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN
3 Q011101-11201 THRYST AASHER, F
44 | 401 $8~3095301-0¢ NIEILS 3€anrINg 9.525x9_5>
45 101=-09205 BUSHING
46 102-319¢0 HO0K SHafT SADDLE, LerFT
47 55=9111820-5p SCRTW 11/54-40 =13
48 81860-512-0p0p HOOYC SHAFT SADDLE COVER
49 §5-7060610-50 SCREW 3/32-54 - 5.5
50 WP=0850302-5p WASHER 3.5X18x1.¢ -
51 SM=-7082550-50 SCRZIW M3 =25
52 ; 55+-8151550-¢p SCRZW 15/64-28 =15
53 21818-051-p00 THRUST WASHzR ]
54 81815543508 HO0K DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, (OwER
55 102~32007 HOO0X SHafFT SADDLE, RIGHT
"s
Note (K2 J 001 ... Selective part. s
/
\ /
- e

e [ B

D.07/s8%
A.07/83

>
dh S
AP
29umo XA o=
Fayw 15/64-28 L=20

299 2y%pgwn3 s

HARN 1/4egp s
A9 25%namn3 »
FARSS 17240 Lot s
Y3I-3%t2yny 93
FRIY% 1576428 L=4,7
I3 fhamy os:
101-08611
CEEW B LY POL TN
PN S g4 a g L=135
YILMIA5 Kby 5z
ANPYLom 20x42
FAAD™ 17440 Lag
E525™ 1976440 [a¢
THEUN"Y £ay 53 .
THEURS 2 Egwy 5F
AUENSYyeR oz
ThEMLy-2
THFI~3 jwa
W52 1/96-80 | =
E5a5% 3/32-3p L=1,7
Y31b $1-514 %,
L5325+ 3/35-80 L=13.2
THEYN"Z z4u 2z
THEUNZ 24w 52
s b Ly
Eepwe,
L33 9764-47 L=7.3
E39%n"2 3.7x3x1

yre
ek S LTS
NIYRo2su iy 53
LIA3° 15/%6%-28 1230
IONNT R sy
15y _
Thn%2 pusq 255980,
INN"7 puiqaze
DUATTYE 11764-40
192
TNO%2 Pu¥995% 5wy
RTG%250498 252114 1.4
ZERBARPY L gw 9.525x9,52
Nuws 943y,
THEY n39%93w g pau,
OINIF*F 11/64m4n L=1p
nIyNgEn 95
WESIY 3/35 54 L=5,5
E3“n 2 8.5x18x1.¢
TWESIy M8 s
FAZSY 1546425 L=15
2IN2°WT ASAkTs
LR AT Y
Th¥y hRymoguy

1.6

Zifn

B IR RS

Amt,

v
LT

(N

2)
(2)
2



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

% Y) Rk

- ==



: : Amt.
LN Part No I - !
i;leof' i.ljitlf &5, & Descr 1plien u & H i & E;’(t;?:
1 §5=6110710=-7p . SCREW 11/44-40 L= 6,5 E330% 11/64=40 L=6,5 2
2 101-07001 ROD PIN A7UFI-LUCUR rey 1
3 101=06904 FEEL REGULATOR CCNNECYING ROD A2UFA-LU0Y e 1
.4 $D=0900702~Tp HINGE SCREW 0=9 Hx7 % L3y* pz9 L 1
5 102-07256 FEED REGULATOR ASM. ?gu?a?t'ww 73 1
6 §5-6121610-Tp SCREW 3/16-28 L=15,5 E324" 3/16-28 L=15.% (1)
7 B1513-280=000 TENSION SPRING LELEENE ST 1
8 101-07506 REVERSE FEED SHAFY £ PIIDYLpN 1
9 US=102121A-5H THRUST COLLAR ASM, 0=210,2 w=17 ASAFOT D=10,2 y=12 73 1
10 55-8660610-T SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARS® 174240 L=6 i
1M 101-08009 0IL SEAL FEPIADYLNS =59 T gii- i
12 $§5-8660810=-Tp SCREW _1/4=40 L=8 L FARDY 1/4-40 =8 9
13 $5-8660970-Tp SCREW 1/64=40 L= £.5 FARL 1/4e40 L=8,S BEE
14 B1624=380-000 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER AZULNS - 1
15 RO~0742401~00 RUBKER RING QUuoe 1
16 102-07108 STITCH LENGTH REGULATING SOREW 2YFIapy .
17 BY1148-555-000 SPRING A7 $3-tY e unea 1
18 102-07405 PIN . iR | e JAZVEIDCYEC . 1
19 101-07357 STITCH DIAL ASM, ARYSE 2z 1
20 §55-612105Q=5p SCREW 3/16=28 L= 9.5 325" 3/16-28 (=9,5 1
21 B1649=161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREY CUN®UN 2 Fa-pwaye 1
22 N§=6110420=-5p NUT 11/64-40 QINTTIF 11764-40 2
23 102=-07306 SPRING SUSPENSION BRACKET EYNe yn® an= ]
24 03916-481-€00 TUBE HO|DER . e TTP~%2-2% #4971 1
Z5 $5-7110910-5p SCREW 11/64~40 L= B,S 3EE333T_T?7EI?IB_TQET§‘_*‘"%_“T‘“
26 102-07009 FEED ROCK SHA¥T CANNECTING RO ATNIA2Y Oype 1
27 B1610-484=000 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRI( (amM ATAT 20un 4
28 58=0661110=5Sp SCREW 1/4=40 L=11 E530" 1/4=40 L=11 2
29 §5-2110930~5p SCREW 11/64-40 Lz&,7 TWISRUY 1176440 L=8_ 75 3
3¢ B1637=632-000 THRUST COLLAR — A2UNL A5Akny 1
31 Q01[{B1636=~531-800 NEEDLE BEARING B _—_E:TT]775755557‘3‘_‘*‘“—‘——“—“‘T—“
32 §D=-0900701~Tp HINGE SCREW D= 9 = 7 FUURLY Dz N=z7 1
33 B1619=512-000 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK YRI-0 a0y pooed 1
k34 55-6580752-Tp SCREW. 1/B-40 L=7 QUNIPIE Ub 1/8-40 L=4,3 2
35 002 102-39309 FEED DOGL 1/4" ThEUx2UnY (2) 174" )
k36 101-07753 FEED BAK _ASM, e o - L VEAE I 4
37 WS-0651510-xp SPRING WASHER 6,5x12.5%1.5 ﬂT3?TETE*§f§§?§j§;7j§—*-—““—TTyﬁ
38 $5-9151440=Cp SCREW 15/64~28 L=14 DURZatr 15/646-28 L=14 ()
39 RE~0500711«Kp SNAP RING S ; Un*3pan g 9
40 B1604-012-000-4 [FEED BAK CHaFT 7Y g 3
41 55-8620610~TP SCREW 3/16~32 (=6 FARLt 3716-32 L=¢ 1
42 101-06003 FEED POCK SHAFT }‘r_’\%‘_—_ 1
43 N§=6030210=-5p NUT  1/8=44 CYNIIUE 1/R-dk e =
44 55-6081210-5p SCREw 1/8=44 L[=12 E525% 1/8-44 =12 1
4s B1603-155-040 FEED HOULKER ASM, A7yav 1 03w 4z 1
46 §8§-~7111310~T1p SCReW 11/64-40 L=12,8 - TREIZLY 11/64-40 L=12,8 (23
47 101-06102 BUSHING - ATNTTOULY 2 2149
48 5§=32681130-5p SCREw 9/32-23 1=11 ) : RI2U* 973238 | =11
49 C5~147121A-5SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=14,73 Ws1p AJREDT D=14,72 w=ip F:
50 §55-8660610~TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=6 PARUN 1/4-40 L=6 (&)
51 CQ=2520000-00 OIL WICK - Jazy 0.
52 §5-7110910-5p SCREW 11/64=40 L= 8,5 i TWESRLT 11/€4-40 L=8,5
53 101-06805 PLATE £ 12UFA-vYs104
*54 B1652-470=00¢ FEED DRIVINL ROCKER BLOCK g A7UFI=TUS4 poqe
55 101-06557 FEED ROCKER SHAFT cEKFE‘I?HT*—*_-_‘r_"L_H__A#\f:QUai" 7T
56 §5-6121610~Tp SCREW 3/16-28 L=15,5 [boase BuvgeD8 . =is s
57 S0=-0900701~Tp RINGE SCREW Dz 9 H= 7 IR D=9 N=7
58 NS~6680320-~5p NUT 9/32-28 QUNZrIt $/32-28
59 101-06201 BUSHING TR TAX9ys s mugaay,
0 €Q-3030000-0 or CK T T . 1]
w1 101=-06458 FEED ROCK CUNNCTING RO ASM, ATNTI2Y Luyyny o=
62 NS-6680320-5p NUT  9/32-28 DUR2IYr 9/32-28
63 101=-06656 FEED ORIVING ROCKER ASM, : A2UF3-0U51 9z
64 §§-7110510~-5p SCREW  11/64-40 L= TBESRLY 1176440 L= s
65 B1633-470-000 STOPPER PLATE A2UF3I=-1U34 ayea

Note (i£12) <01 ...,
Note {3£42) 002 ....

o~

Selective part

Exchanging gauge part (See page 29)

TS — BB (29~ — o TEBT )

IR




v 3 HE

7. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS
RAKE - :




Ref. [Note Part No. ) E G « Amt.
No. |2 r & Descriptiin TEER & % l;,fq,

; i
1 102-06100 LIFTING LEVER HINGE PIN C*¥PI"1% 42 1

2 23431-581-000 LIFTING LEVER GASKET DAL 3 1
3 101-05609 LIFTING LEVER LINK, LEFT E¥PTIM 19450 1
4 102-1£000 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING RQD EY™Pr 324m- 1

5 83416-552~-000 CONNECTING ROD MINGE SCREW EINPI™ 3134%- A VA 2

6 RE-0500000-xn SNA® RING § B EN"9ri7 5 2

7 101-25102 LIFTING LEVER LINK, RIGHT LI PyRyL 65 1
8 50-0720331~-5p HINGE SCREW D= 7,24 H= 1.3 NI D=7.24 He3, 3 1
9 102-06001 LIFTING LEVER C¥Py% 13 1
10 S0=~0630301-5P HINGE SCREW D=6,35 H=3 FUU2YN D=6.35 H=3 1
11 21522-130~-007 SPRING ARIN® = w3 1
12 51531"415’000 SUSPENSTON B L i t‘?:’“‘fﬂ n"any 1

=13 03157-415-8aH TENSION RELSASE LEVER LINK ASH, ﬂ-llw_ﬁ_ﬁ—“*}—
14 RE-0500000-kD SNAP QING S ER 3k 5 1
15 RE-06020000-KD SNAP RING % ENRSED 6 1
16 WP-0740516-5» WASHER 7.4x11.8%0.5 C33™a%2  7.4x11.8x0.5 1
17 102-14500 TENSION RELEASEZ PLATE TRILAT9 459 3
18 RE-J50000D-k0 SNAP RING § = En"spian 5 1
19 5Dp=0640482~5¢P HINGE SCREW D= &.35 H= 4 & %Ly D=6, 35 H=4 .8 1
20 102-147G68 TENSION RELEASE ROD ThIlAgype 1
21 N5-6060310~-5P NUT  3/32-56 0YN219h 3732-5¢ 1
22 WP=0371016=~5n WASHER T,7x3x1 - E39%n"2 3.7x3x1 "
23 101-23701 PRESSER SPRINSG TRLLAEF 5 2 1
24 101-23057 TNSION RELEASE wIRE Agw, e THILADS P~ 55 1
25 03164-555-200 OUTSR PRESSCER PLATF ELIEET) 1
26 $S=7110710~-50 SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 AESILN 11744-40 (=7 I
27 03163-555-RGN-4 |FLEXIBLE Tyae SUPBDAT PLarE TUEYIMIL pyyage g 1
28 $§=7111410=-5p SCRIW  11/764-64D L=14 TWES35% 11/64-40 L=1g >
29 "101-2520 CONNECTING 209, VERTICAL BT PIML Sy ypna "
=30 ( $D-0600322-50p HINGE SCR‘F_W_V 034 wat IMLIY™ p=g H=3,2 3
3 B83538-112-000 CORD HOLDER IIhtom 1
32 $5=7110710-5P SCREW  11/44-L7 (=7 FWETAS™ 11/64-40 (=7 1
33 B1520-552~-n00 HAND LIFTER £9IPIY Lpn- 1
34 §5=7120910-spP SCREW  3/14-29 L=0 WES35% 3/16-28 L=3 1
35 PO-0371801-0n RUZAER qINg WFEA 1
36 wP-0740514-5p WASYER 7.4x11,3%0,5 E5%%n%%  7.4x11.8x0.5 1
37 102-06258 HAND LIFTER (4% aAsM, IMIPYNNL o= 7
38 N§S-662031G-5sp NUT  3/15-3> 0UNITIL 3716-32 2
39 ALD78-550-004 CLI® 2AaND PPN w >
40 B1509-227-0090 PRESSER SORING REGULATOR 9r $3-puaym ]
41 81510-227-c00 PRESSER GUINE TaR YT PutiEv- 3
42 B1505-227-001-4 PRESSER SPARING 191 F3-pypwa 1
43 B1501-581-000 PRESSER 3aR THIhw - 7
44 81507-552-n00 PRESSCR BAR GUIDE BRACKET AYpEn—gwyg ]
45 $5=711141G-5P STRZIW  11/64-40 L=14 TWEZ32% 11/64-40 L=14 1
44 R1502=-541-000 PRESSER ®aRg BUSHING, LOWER ATIKR- 5503, 1
47 #0710 102-22651 PRESSER FOOT AS™, 1/4 YR1H19T 9T 144 1
47-1] #02{ 102-37055 PRESSEtR FOOT asm, 144 AL03784) A1%unm 14w gy, 2z 1
1

r’f.‘?

! I'ss-6090910-7pP

Note (i1 z()

iSCREW  9/64-40 L=0

Exchanging gauge part (Sce page 29)
oo Standard part Tor LH-1182-5
(Exchanging zauge part (see pago 29)

320" 9/64-40 (=9

CHRY~IEBN (208 -5 - i

LI-1 182“5”‘] e E’zﬁ:'u;:

IR (208-9 = sz ¢

S
ik
=<
il
P
e




8. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM LOMPONENTS
4 G WA 1R

-
o~
d
o
Qo
o,
o

K
e
w
B
|
x|
[

- 15 —



-
CINute Part Ng E. C Amt,
ir%f L & & Description LW ;_-d” Wi Z l’i{'.q‘
a4

. 55=2080510-5p SCREW 1/8=44 =75 TOAIRLT 1/8-44 L=7,5 I
2 102-11100 MOVING KNIFE AR EY! 2

3 101=-16051 MOVING KNIFE SHAFT aswm, Ftegzyeg g2 2

4 102-11001 MOVING KNIFF SUPPORT PLATE R LS 2
.5 55-5090610-5p SCREW  9/864~40 L=6 FIAZLY 06440 =4 4
e b 102-11407 THREAD PRESSER ADJUSTING PLATE - THE9I $39nYntoe 3

7 $5=-8030610=-5p SCREW 1/8-44 L=5,5 FARLY 1/8-44, 1=5.5 ?
.8 55~9080410-5p SCREW 1/8-44 L=4,3 UURZa8 b 1/8-44 (24,3 2
*9 102-11308 THREAD PRESSER fht91 2
210 (] 102-32403 COUNTER KNIFE 5152 >
011 $5-5090610=5p SCREW  9/64-40 L=6 PIRRL" 9/44-40 L=6 1
e12 $5-60%0612-Tp SCREW 9/64=40 L=6 g v e : _ ._£EQEzlﬂiﬂi%zigi:ig_Lig_%__a 1
13 §5=7121410=5p SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 i ThEBALT T/9008 L=14 3
4 101-1R107 STOPPER, A R e T LT LI 1
15 101-16804 SHAFT Do I-pootimg ;
16 158=71514610-5p SCREW 15/64-2R |=1g TLE3RYY 15/64-28 L=1¢ 2
17 B3418=-180-000 SPRING Ter =Lt e ez 1
18 101-17208 TENSION DISC RELEASE PLATE o 45mnz17 1
19 SD~0600271=-5p HINWE SCREW D= o Hs 2.7 FUURYY =g H=2,7 S 1
20 101-16655 LINK INSTALLING BASt ASm. 4 YTI-btel pyysAvg g oz 1
21 §§-8111010-Tp SCREW 11/64=40 L=z9,5 FARUY 1176440 U295 1)
22 101-18206 STOPPER, R DM I-preLappe L g 1
23 S§=6111010=5p SCREW 11/64=40 (= 9,5 U325 11/64-4n L=9,5 2
24 £5=1470710~-5k THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=x1y, 77 Ll T P214,72 W=7 7z

25 $5-8110410-Tp SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7,5 = PARLY 11764-40 1=7,5 2
26 101=-17307 THREAD TRIMHER Can 1h¥UnRL 1
27 55-8660B10~Tp SCREW 1/4~4p L=§ FARDY 1 /4=4p (=R >
28 55-0?00819‘5"1 THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=7 Ww=AR ATA Ry D=7 w=g 73 2
29 58-8110510~5p SCREW 11/64=40 =5 FARDY 1176440 L=5 (4)
30 101-16903 SPRING e DV -propnuy w

31 B1853-512-00C-a |WwASHER ¢ nNIueonepea ¢ 1
32 10t1-16754 CAM INSTALLING (]nK Ast!, NLYY I=b* ey 9z 1
33 55-6151220-5p SCREW 15/64-2R L1175 E32* 15/64-28 L=11,5 (1)
34 02‘030'555"300 SHAK RING naeg-s3 LR Cuyns €1
3s NM-6050001-~5p NUT M5 OIn239r MSX0.8 1u1 2
3¢ 101-16259 ORIVING ARM ASM,, LEFT — 3-pv o528 paey s

55-6121610=-Tp SCREW 3/10-28 L=1s5,5 ES2L% 3I/94-28 L=

101-16507
101=16408
N5-6110420-5p
S0~0650305-5p
S5-6111140-5p
101=16354
55-6121610=Tp
101-17R02
101-18305
RE~02530000-k0
D2107=-555~R00

JOINT RuD
CONNECTING LINK

NUT 11/¢64-ay

HINGE SCREW D= o,5 K=
[SCREW _11/44=40 (=11
PRIVING ARM ASM:, RIGHT
SCREW 3/16=-28 L=15,5
PRESS PLATE

PRESS PLATE DRIVING SCREW
SNAP RING 2,5

wIPER LINK SHAFT, &

101-17901
101=17703
101-44301
101-17604
55-7110910=-5p
WS=0451040=-xp

SHAFTY
SOLENGID INSTALLING BASE
SOLeNQID

SOLENOID

SCREW 11/64~40 L= &8
SPRING WASHER

WP=04B80856=5p
SM=4040401~5p
RE=0700000=~-x0
101-18008

B2037-372-000
55=6151040=-5p

WASHER 4,8X8.4X0.8
SCREW M4 L=o

SNAP RING 7

FRAME

NIPPER BAR HLOCK SPRING
SCREW 15/64-28 L=190

QUnoy

Sayw
ERF.
C3aue
ALY
o
EN 3
21ne -
L
Tr#7
TH¥Y?
TH¥Yy3Z

JhEI2e

ne aye

t'jlrnn“ 2

YEITorOyee
Luyuyye

5" uRy

TR 11764~410
0=6,5 H=3
1

DEY I g
I/16=23 L=l5 5
TeLUY 2 rug4
R 1)
AL 2E
MU25v 0 g
ZERYE pymegw g
AR VTS
2¢XYp
T1/64-40 L=8.5
N2 4,5%X8,5x1
4. BX8,4X0,8
M&X0,7 |=g

EATDrany 7
ALAAL DIy,
e

£z

15/64=28 L=19

- 16 —

-
-
-~

=_.\J_._‘

e L



9 AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
B Witk ¢) Bf%

24

25 26 27




f. [Note Part No. . E. C
g‘:}. G e & ™ Description TEER db W
', D1627=555=p00=4 [REVERSE FEED SWITCH MouNTING BASE ¥ PIT0y sy LTS
2z WP=0320501~5C  |WASHER 3I.2x7X0,5 EI%nea 3.2x7xp,
3 SM=4033001~5C SCREW N3 La3yg ThtJaue MIXp 8 L=3p
[A D1628~555=<A00 HAF ATTFLIW < Fyuhys
5 D1635=555=-p00 SWITCH LEVER sPRing FPIAOY R1YFL e e a
6 $8-7111410-58p SCREW 176440 L=14 - kS, 11/64ab0 L=1g
7 09299=555-800 MICROSWITCH SET praTE 120 21Y$ pugq
8 RE-0500000=K0 SNAP RING 5 Enarin g 3
9 $5=7110710-Sp SEREW 11/64=40 La7 e 11/64=40 L=7
| 028 - =B{0- - -
11 1001/86036-505-040 2-CORE CORD asr, - N*Y2219%3- 250904 2=
12 002 D6036=555-80 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD ASM, 2o Fp7* 29, I-p* o=
13 003 D6036=555-CA0 2=CORE CABTYRE CORD ASM, NeYo2198 3. 2953=pu 7z
14 (004 D6036-555-CcAn 2=CoRE CABTYRE CoRD ASH, N*UIZ19%3- 255500 23
15 09205=555-500 MICROSUITCH CovER PI20R1YF npye
& Q0 4= - ) UeTH
17001 |HW-5000700-00 [z-cone CABTYRE CORD 257 $P7% 31pa0 b
18 1002 [HW=5F1851228 TW0-CORE topp MACAE-EC S T 0.18x19x>
19 (003 |HW=-5000700~n0 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2V eIV Irpa_ e
20 1004 {HW=5000700-0p 2-CORE CABTYRE coRrp 25 9T 31pIpa
21 102=12157 gEVERSE FEED SWITCH Lever ASHM, ¥ po20y z{';lﬂ,na. 2z
- - CREW 1 - = b o 647D
23 WP=0501016=«$D WASHER 5X¥10.5x%1 L5y%nea 5X10,5x1
24 101-19303 SOLENOID cove F2NIYRN -
25 006 [101-44400 REVERSE fegp SOLENOID = ¥reoioy 7% 29}
26 1007 (101~1900 REVERSF FEED SoLENO]D, AC31y PPIX0YTe2uL 39y
27 ¢08 101-1910? REVERSE Fegp SDLENg"l}EEj;[c'?‘V‘“— ;upg;gg?gngyh 24y
8 Ul - "
;9 :P-gffgg:g-ssg E3%enva Sx1g.5x4
0 Se - ' QYR % g b 11/64~40 Lav,
| faisssssszoon el 5
=04 - Ensapin 4
33 SS-715121p=5P SCREW _ 15/64=25 Ley2 PRESAYY 1576408 L=12
34 WS=0631510=-Kp SPRING WASHER N* 27 v 3
3s WP-0621016-Sp WASHER ¢,2%13xq EST%ne2 ¢, 2x13%4
i e R
N FEPOX2Y 22780
38 NS=£150630~8p  INyT 15,64-24 OYNDT9F 1576420
39 101=19504 IK INSTALLING BASE Py 2573y FUDTRe g
0 =tr2rrr= ShILNEr LN L "OFTY DT =119
41 102=12009 REVERSE FEED ROD Ll 7 1) DYpe
42 5D-0720331.5p HINGE SCREw p» 7424 H= 303 Avnane 0=7.2, Meg, 3
43 101—20001. SPRING SUSPENSTION *Upﬁ:?ub”u- neans
44 D251S=235-p00 TORSION SpPRINg 1304 E9eyrg NToe 2
45 $5=7620750-5p SCREW 3/16-3 L= 6,5 - THESRIY 3746035 L=6,5
g B =76T=007 R Op R NGFR T G =
47 101-19758 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING app ASM, Y9%u oz
48 $§-7121410-5p  [scRey 3/16-28 L=14 3/16-28 L=1,4
49 101=07407 REVERSE FEED SHAFT FEPORIULNS ety o
50 101-1990? CUSHION *"'939')!1”‘- J'LD
51 A1114=280-000 BELT COVER Spryng SUSPENS TN VRN - e gy
5 010 HEVER kD ROT VEF v LT
| Note (£52) 001, For LH-11825.28
LH-1182-5.25
902 ..... For LH-11824.18 (JE) LH-1 182-4~128(ﬁﬁE))3ﬁ
03 ... For LH-11824.25 :
LH-1182-4.28
04 ..... For LH-11824.18 (Ja) CH-1 ?82—4-18(ﬁjA)fﬁ
Q05 ... For LH-1 182-548, 448

©06 ..... For LH-1182.5
For LH-1 1824.2B, 4.48
For LH-1 1824.1B, 4.38 (JA, JE)

007 .....
©08 .....

e

- 18 —

LH-1182

LH-1182.5.4p 4-4BH
LH-1182-58
Lﬂ-]-’182-4-28. 4-4BH

-4-18, 4-3B(JA, JE)R




10. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
74 S —F R

12 3 4 7

Jeiul -

= Co , |
\\_“ ‘ \\ P

\\ﬁ/ {J
\‘\\“ P ‘/‘

e ’

|5

B

30 1y




Ref. lNote Part No. ‘ EC. Amt.
No. |itig fi & Descrip® »n Fihg i - Req.
1 O01(102-09532 :

2

3

4

5

6

o
WIPSI camogyzyTs TINe-y_x 5= . 1
Q02(102-09674 ALPI3 compgNiyTg MN®~y-3 5= 1
C03|102-09729 WIPS3 Camoagyeyrs VTN -yey 9= 1
Q04| 102-09773 wIPI2 ComPoNEvYTS . VN ~y3 5=

$5=7110340-5p SCREW 11/44-419 (= 3.2 2ESasm

102-09401 53

11/56~40 = 3.2
LENOIY TINSTALLpNg JASS COVER TN =29% 29} pyu.
7 HW=-5F18512-43 4-C03C Ca3Tyqe CoRrRp FPO%3fpy-fn I,18%X19x¢
8 02120-555-¢cqgp0 NYLON CLaMP T1oy 25590
9 YP-0430%56-5p WaASH: g 4.3X3.4x9.2 C3t%nwa 4.3X3,.4x0.3

10 $35-7110512-5p SCRIN 11/84-41 L=3 T T 11/56-40 L=
1 Q01[102-0966% “IPZ3 sa_:n)1p LE FIN® ~29% 3 p 5:

12 1002]102-09553 wilpPe DIN-32%39p 5=

13 Q03[ 102-09755 TN =22% 39 7=

14 Q04 102-07757 & NN -29% 2y 2=

15 162~09392 NSTALLING 345¢ VIN® = 39% 2y LML E- L
16 S§=7115713-sp SIREW 1174441 L=7 AMEFazyw 1175640 L7
17 02119-555-600 SAITz+ . ;

158 WP=033059)-mp WASHEY 3.3x4x7.5

19 SM~4030601-35N STRIW MIX7,5 (=% Y% M3IXICS (=g

20 W5=0344104Q-kp SPRING wasyzz .47, 401 Amagnpma 5.6X7,4x1

21 NM-4040233-5¢ NJT w4 "

22 102-099054 wWlrpze paryry; A3V asy, I~br-n5a 5

23 SS-?111129~SP SCR:wW M/86-40 <=12.5 T F ) 11/54=47 L=1J.5
24 $D-0600271-5p HINTZ ScRiw 5= 4 4= 2.7 IMLILN pag 4227

2s 102-088%¢ WIPZIR LINK A5y, 2 N -7 (33 PR

24 102-03551 WIPZR Basc a5y, VN - hngag o-

27 55-9111010-3}’ SCRTW 11754-49 L=9.3 QYNNI RN p 11/564-473 L=9.5
28 RE-0320000-«p SNA2 3145 3.3 : EX%9bay 3.5 )
29 102-08739 WIPZ LINK Syarr N~y 05m
30 $5-3090522-5p SCRIW 9/44-4) L4, 5
31

WP=J371014-5, WASHER T3
32 05 102-09203

AN 9pou-0F ug s

E31%nwe 3.7x3IN
WIPS? 37390l g a0 PRFILE

33 006 102-09532 wlirPza A.02/8% [nr1ne-

34 <07 102-goecy dlezz . 8.02/85 01y -

35 08 102-0990% wlPz3

8.02786 |n1pye-

Note (& d2) Q01.... . .For LH-1182-4-3(JA.JE)

LH-1182-4-3(JA.JE)FB
D020 ¢ o LH-1182-4-BB(JA.JE) LH—1182-4-3B(JA.JE)F§
©03.....For LH-1182-5-4 LH-1182-5-4

C04. ... For LH-1182-5-4p LH-1182-5-4p45
C05.... . For 3/327~3/8" 3/732"~3/8" g

Q06..... For 7/186"~5/8" 7/16"~5/8" g

O0T; s . Bop 3/4 ~7/8" 3/4"~7/8~m

Qo8. .. .. For 17~1-1/4~

1"~1-1/4" g



1%

LUBRICATION COMPOENTNS
$a hBA R




L

Ref. |Note Part No. E. W
No. | i B Deseription W) Ay & Req.

- bRt
1 CQ=3030000-00 OIL wicCk 152 __—0,1
2 $§=7110710~5p SCREW  11/64=40 L=7 TRESRSY 11/64=40 L=7 2
3 B3508-512-000 OIL FELT HOLOIR ALUI- TIWF A 24T 2
4 B1437=051=000 OIL WICK RETAINER A S I LR U -
5 Cu-2020000-00 OIL wiCkK 20y 0.2
3 83510=512-04A0 OlL RETURHN WICK ASH, : NUYI-7Inb oz :
7 T02=16653 CIL SKAFT ASH, ) W‘—*T
B Cu=-2020000-00 0IL WiCk 102 (0,.3)
9 BP=3000000-00 VINYL TUBF, WHITE D=3 B Teune g7e (035
10 102-16505 0IL TuBL #1910y 1
11 B3554=431-00y HOLDER N2 $2-3 peqge gyy 1
12 §§=7110710-5p SCREW  11/64=-40 L=7 B - : eSSz 11/64-40 L=7 1
13 B3530-555=-000 QIL SIGHT WINDPOW POVIrE e
14 RO=1952401-00 RUBHBER KING i oULoe ’
15 §$5=-7111810=-5p SCREW 11/64-40 L=1g8 l EFZLY 11 /64-40 L=18 2
16 102-16703 QLL TaKk i 21420 1
17 N5-6110310-‘SJ; NUT 11/04=-4y | CUBZ2T9F 11/0i-40 P
18 BP=-3000000~00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE (=3 \Hm E*Z=Rnt {70 b
19 53538-112-000 NEEOLE CONLER PIPE HOLDER WM_T
20 $5<=7110710-5p SCREW  11/64=-40 | =7 VIESILDY 1176440 L=7 2
21 SI=1110401-M; CONNECT NG SCREW b S FANVE DE DT 9
22 101-26902 OIL PIPE CONNECTING SCREa $2-74xe 5 2
23 P$5=-0250081-k¢ SPRING PIN 2,5x8 A2°yyav ke "
24 53-6111610-5p SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 - E235" 11/64-40 L=1g 2
25 101-26374 SUCTION - T [ %i-iovs 3
26 §§=-0110930-5p SCREW 1T1/64-40 L=K,/ S ¥ T 11/66=40 L=8,75 3
27 B1851~512=-000 FILTEP SCREEN ¥1-17v% p: 1
28 81850-512-00¢ BUSHIKG HOLUDER $2-17%% e "
29 §5-~7020910~5p SCREW 9/64=40 L= &, PBESRIY 974440 L=p 5 1
30 NS=6090310-5p NUT _9/04-40 OYR2IIF 976440 ) :
31 BP-3000000~00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 [t z-ine e ———————— R
32 NS=6110420=-5p NUT 11/64-4y CUNITYL 11/64-40 /3L
33 3183‘0'572‘000"& OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 2Y3=- FI-pyane 3
34 101-26209 MANIFOLUD PITEIN NG gqe ¢ 1
35 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE p=3 i B Z-line g50 ;
36 BP-3000000-00 YINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 EYZ=nune soe 1
37 B3534-155-000 PLUNGER IR WP EE
38 B1214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING 795,58 be gerea
39 B3524-552-000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE 7oyt o 29Inyoe
40 §3-7110710-5p SCREW  11/44=40 L=7 YWESRLY V150400 Le7
41 BP~3000000~-00 VINYL TUHBE, WHITE p=3 EN S0t 170
L BP-3000090=-0¢ VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 E¥ = liif 190
43 101-26803 CIL TuBt HOLDFR PN

S

=y D




12. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTEn LOMPONEIN IS
il - B LB

21 20 19
.

Ref. |Note Part No. e EC. i # 4
No. |ita TR Description S it ( r(el‘cll.
1 101-44772 OIL RESERVOIR ASM, PI%38%7Yy 92 1
2 101-44764 DIL RESERVOIR ASM. PIn5a%IN 9= 1
3 101-27504 OlL RESERVOILR PI*53*QY [E})
4 p8227-555-€00 FELT CUSHION (EP AL L] =hyA (4)
5 | #01|101=27702 SEAT FPINIINIUN (N
6 101-27801 FILTER SCREEN HOLDER phPIt9I 1)
7 101-27603 FILTER SCREEN anps 1
8 ss~-7701010-5P SCREW 5/16~-24 L=10 bE32v™ 5/16=-24 L=10 (2)
9 RO-0681901-00 RUB3ER RING . o2 (2)
10 593420-552-0A0-A |KNEE PRESS ROD ASM. E4"PF 3332 7= (1
1 B3420-552-009 KNEE PRESS ROD E¥*PF 32u*2 (1)
12 83427-122-000 KNET PRESS R00 MOUNTING BRACKET LYmPF FFI™T PUUTHTF* 1}
13 $5-9182010~-5N SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 pYaZ2&*ibt 9/32-20 L=20 (2)
14 83426=-552-000 THRUST RING EY*PF 3352 A3ADT 1)
15 B3429-552-000-A ([SPRING . J EyePr™ h{¥o9¥“nN*2 1)
16 B3425-552-000 KNEE PRESS ROD LIFTING LEVER tY* Py NIFLOF™ B 1
17 §5-8152080~-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.5 FART* 15/64=28 L=19.5 (1)
18 N5-6150430-SR NUT 15/64-28 avn2tTyt 15/64-28 (2)
19 B3424-552-000 KNEE PRESS ROD LIFTING® LEVER ERRPI™ h{TFILOF™ A (1}
20 §5-9151540-5R SCREW 15/64=-28 L=15 oYhZE* I 15/64~-28 L=15 (2)
21 $5-9151228-5SR CCREW 15/64-28 L=12 oYn7H*LF 15/664-28 L=12¢ (D)
22 N5=-6150430-5R NUT  15/64-28 o9n2tyr 15/64-28 (2)
23 i $5-8153010-5% SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 AT 15/64-28 L=30 (1)
24 B3419-552-DA0-A [KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD ASM. LH*PF FFum2 22 1
25 83430-552~0A0 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. EYNPFI3 22 (1)
26 3431-552-000-A [KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER LY PFLF DA™ - 1)
27 $S5-9641120-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10.5 avho&*F 1/4=40 L=10.5 )
28 BI419-122-0090 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD EN*PF HFu*2 1)
29 101=-25359 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASM. [ A & Ak T Sk 3 1
30 §g8228-125-000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET ) 44 1
31 #02 [101-28205 OIL FILTER ALOB/B4L| PI"3999%1 1
4y ~ ) al Al (A
Note (iFEl) #O01.....For bxcept JE JELEEE <
#02. .. .. For JE JEH




13. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
A R TT T LT _—
e S e e

TS R W

SR

Ref [N Part No ' E. C.

o € & Description Ly W 4
102=-18055

BELT COVER agn, AERGAY - fhosuns 7z
102-18006 BELT COVER pLaTE

SCREW  11/64=40p L=5

BELT covER

WASHER 6,2X13x1

SCREW  15/64-28 (=7

AL TR P
$3=7110510~5p IMES 2L 11/04-40 L= 5
101-28007
BELT COVER SUPPORT STup
WO0D SCREW L=4,8 (=25

NS RAAY A
WP-0621016=5] E39°nv s ¢
$5-7150740=-5p 7 1
WASHER  5X10,_5x1
THREAD WINDER asM,

Wg33i
100-39105 AR LTI
SK=3482500-5¢

THREAD TENS[ONM STup NuT

TENSION SPRING B

L2a13x1
5/64-28 =7

ThE AL
WP=0501016~5¢

B3201-012-04y

83125-012-00¢
83129=012-800

13 83126=-012-00y TENSION DpISC

14 55«7110840~5p SCREW 11/64~40 = 7.8 11/04=40 L=7,8

15 WP=0501014=5C WASHER 5x1y,5x1 L3 pnes 5x10,551

16 83223-012-040 THREAD TENS]ON HRACKET asm_ TRI% Th33-sgnoge 7z

17 B3204~012-0a¢ BOBBIN WINDER BASE ASM, Th?33v ¢ o:

18 B 4=012=-0A0 BOB b WINDER WHEE| AS 1E2F2% 17 o=
§5+8110510-5p SCREW 11/44-40 =5 : FAIOY 1176440 L=5
B3229-012-00¢y BRAKE CrLamp BIR Ak 3yreg
$5-7110410-5p Scaéu T1/64-40 =4 , b3z T /6a=40 1= 4
B3228=-012-000 RUBKMER BRAKL BARsmns g p
B3212-012-p0¢ SPINDLE : Tr2%5yv 5

0=C490261~5p HINGE SCREW D=4,9 Hz2 6 _ 3 u%y" D=4 .9 H=2 §
*25 83217-012-00¢ STOP LATCH e rer
26 ss-708131078P SCREW 1/8~44 L=12 .5 TRES4ut 1,804, L=12,5

L SN RO

IR



14. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINUE « oo
NIV b A= & ERBEGFIIELEA)

Lasw WWPECIAL OUHUER PAKRILS)

Ref Part No 5 ; E C . ![}rnl.
i L eSCTIpLin - % ik eq.
Nno da i £ W 1] P
1 102-16063 BELT C(LvER ASM, NURREAY = fF7FY=F O3 1
? 102-18006 'BELT COVER PLATE NS LRAN =33 i
L] §5=7110510~5p  !SCREw 11/64=40 (=5 WETIHY 11/64-40 L= 5 P
4 101-23007 BELT COVER AR LERNY - iy
5 WP=0621016-50 WASHEP o©,2x13x1 ES% 52 6.2%13x1 (13
b §5-7150740-5p SCREW 15/64-28 L=" IwE32LY 15/64-28 1=7 (1)
7 100-39105 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD AT R ERNY = 59 1= =S}
8 Sk=3482500-5¢C WOOD SCREW D=4,8 L=2$ ! ILEIALY D=4 R L=25 (2)
- WP-0501016-5C WASHER 5X10,.5X1 ‘ ESTY 82 Sx10.5x1 2)
110 63204-116-040 BOBBIN THREAD WINDER ASH, . fr7sy-g 5% it
11 H3125-012-000 THREAD TENSJON STUD NUT THF3-% TU (23
12 83129-012-800 TENSION SPRING B S {+¥3-5 pvz R 2)
13 83126~012-000 TENSION DISC 1F$3-595 )
14 55-7110840-5P ISCREW 11/64-40 L= 7,8 TEF2L* 1176440 L=7,8 (&)
15 WP=-0501016=5C WASHER  5X10,5X1 E3*n* 2 Sx10,5x%1 (2)
16 B3223-012-0A0 [THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM, TH?% {hFg=me-qeq 93 2)
17 63204=116=0C0 BOBBIN WINDER BASF ASM, (F7F5%¢ o= s
18 G5213-116=-000 THREAD LUIDE TFIF1FT LTS (1)
19 B3214-012=-0A0 BOBBIN WINDER WHEFL ASH, ) 1r739°L7 0% &R}
20 $5-8110510-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ! FAZLY 11 /64=40 LES 1)
21 B3229=012-Q00 BRAKE CLAMP 3 ! TR =Nt 2nIqR (1)
22 $S=7110410~5pP SCPEW 11/64=-40 (=4 F IWESILY 11/64=-40 L= & (1)
23 83228-012-000 RUBBER BRAKE : PR =At ) (1)
24 G3212-116-0A0C THPEAD WINDER SHAFT ASM, b |r= {355 9= (1)
25 B3210=771-000 BOBHIN SET SPRING i | ALY L bR (1)
26 B3224=771-000 COLLAR I 1r7%3%7 n5- (1)
27 50=-06490261=5P HINGE SCREW D=4,9 H=2.6 I o2 D=6,9 H=2.6 (1
28 63217=-116=000 BOBHBIN PRESSER LN AT & B 1)
29 $5~7081310~5pP SCREW 1/8~44 L=12,5 FE33uY 1/8=64 L=212,5 1)

= e o




15. THREAD STAND
3L WA E

Ref. |Note Part No,
No. il = !
121-238459

1
2
3
[
5
]
7

8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
1%
17
18
19
20
21
22

*

*
L

+

B3302-704-1cp
63319-704-L09
SM-6051619-5¢
BS!TS-?Ok'LOD-A

B3311-704-0019
b3373-555<p00

ES]OS-?D¢~DUD-A
NM-6050031-5¢
SH-&JST&DS’SE
B3322-?0G-L00
83320-?0&-L00-n
83311-012-000
83303-?06-L00-A
03301-555-000
83302-?04-L09~A
8331?-?04-000
HP-1?02609-50
WS-1543397kw
MAO—11532000
Hs~0513002-<u
NH-&OSOODT-SE

COMPONENTS

Desecription

THREAD STANY asw,
T4acap GUIDE Asw,
TAREAD SUIde
SCREW Mg L=15%

FHRERD GUIDE aRrw JOINTY
SP0JL Rzsy R3D Ryggeg CAp

sep REST Rrop, UpPpcq
SPO REST Rop JOINT
NJT m5x),.9

SCR:w M5x0. 9 L=14g
SPOOL RETaINcg

SPOJL PrIy

SPOJL REsT CUSHIIN
SPOXL ResT

SPOIL REST 0D, _0ycg
SPOJL REsT ARM

NUT 15

WASAHER 17x30x2.4
SPRINS WASHER

STAD £

SPRING waspyegz 5.1K9.5XT.3

NUT m5x9. @

- 26 —

A.03/73¢

4.03/86
A.03/8¢

A.0372s
A.J3/R¢

A.03/8¢

A.03/736

4.03/8¢
A.03/8¢

Th3F)-35 o=
13795 3 2z

TrZ¥

53325 Mg L=15
ThIf95w YAntom
T35~ e ol LYA
THRFRs S 57
TRIFavaygns;

0UNnI 1y Y5x0.8 143
Ea e P A M5x0, 8 L=14
TEI+ I pwy
Th28954m,

UFIPITE

TRItaygws

THIFH%= 59
TEIFS5% 3y

THIFhma AT YR
CFImnwa 17x33x2. %

nN*aywgey 16.5!26.6X3.2

d=p™ AFuyey,
URES EF TN 5.1x9.2x1.3
AYND Fup M5x3.3 1353

Amt,
R
4§

(2)
(4)
(4}
(%)
a
(1)
(@ D)
2)
2)
(&)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(1)
(2)
(2)
(2)
1)
(§.5]
(4)
(4)



— 7= Rk

16. MOTOR PULLEY COMPONEN o
E—3

17. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LH-11824

LH-1182-4 A&

18. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LH-1182-5
LH-1182-58F /&

L it Rloli o

R 7



Ref. [Note Part No. . o E: C,
No. | g0 8 g Description TE# A %
18, MOTOR PULLEY componENTS
%—9~7~U%%

1 901 MTJy-vMO04 300 V=BELT, 43 Incy VAL 43155 1
2 Q02 MTJ-vMOO4 200 V=BCELT, 42 INCH ’ VAMLE 42453 1
3 101-29054 SINCHRONIZER HOLDER STUD Asw, TLU19% 9ygzes, FH 1
4 BT-0630520~70 HOLDER coveq EUYIy Figm (1)
5 NS-6150¢30-5p NUT 9
6 01 IMTS-PO0YSgAg
7 002 MTS-PODBOCAQ @
'8 " MTS-PO0010GQ Y INSTAL NUT
¢ . RC-4800002-ke RETAINING RINg
10 * $5-8150710-5p SCREW 15/64-23 L=7
10-17 W5=1002560-kn SPRING WASHER 10X18%x7.% ER)
10=2]+ - NM=-6550815-5¢ NUT ) ML o
10-3 1007J1065-000-0ﬁ0 GEAR PyLLcr agm, (kP=40) ‘ A.04/84 (30 yz¢ ,: )
10-4 | «po7 J1065-000-004 cap 4. 04784 |30y AEYigpyye (2)
17. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LH-1 182-4
LH-| 1 82-45 A5 5
11 06029-555-ng, NYLIN PLUG 4p e ) 6P 11057939w 1
12 ¢03 06043-555-ppn PIN TERMINAL, MALE 2 3-z3y 13 2
13 $04 86043-555-509 PIN TERMINAL, maLe L°% 3-z1 13 4
b6001~555-ppp PLUS Cover R 2°52% nnva g 1
MAI-15043000 NYLON RECEPTACLE <5 Lp LtIe gy ]
16 Q05 06042-555-pqn PIN-SHAPC TER™ INaL FEMALE T[ER mez gy, AR 4
17 406 D6042-555-509 PIN-SHADE TERM Ay, FEMALE E°Y 3-21y 22 2
18 b&6009~-555-pga S-POLE NyLgy PLUG Cover 2°32% v~ 4p 20 1
18. EXCLU&VEPAHTSFOHLH41825
LH-1182-55@;.a
19 Y8514~120-cap GROUND WIRE asm, ¢ P-Rl-pv g ooz 1
Y M9640-110-000 12-20LE pLys T1357°50% 45, 7
21 06043-555-53p PIN TERMINAL, ma g E°3 9-z4) 42 8
M9637-110-000 17-20LE pLyg COVER 2°57%m - q12p 1
M8512-120-8an =3-TYPE STINCHRONIZE® ASM. BBY% Lu00t 14w o 9
M8512-120~80% SINCHRONIIER T321U% po3q N
25 M8512-120-005 SINCHRONI7Eq CA3LE 23001 1yw_ LIy 1
26 ‘19628'110‘000 CLI= ffDJJ'.“_')"“ (1)
27 89141-372-r09 HEXAGINAL WRENCH SMaLL In24%- apey (9% 1) (13
Note (CEEZ) 001 ..... For 5o HZ ' 50HZ /8
, 002 ..... For 60 HZ 60HZ A
003 ..... For LH-11824-18 (yE) : ’ LH-1182.4-18(E ) g5
©04 ... For LH-11824-18 (JA) LH-1 182~4~IB(JA)J'=E

005 ..., Only for the machine with automatic reverse feed mechanism, (Except JE)
06 ..... Only for the machine withayy automatic reverse feeqd mechanism, (Except JE)

BEhim N&ERo h‘ﬁ"fﬁ‘fiflfﬁﬁ L2 T(JEfiﬁ:'f%( )
Q07 Special order part fHikagg

- 28 —



o
Vo

o 'SS3[ 10 Of= IO ULRA LUALUR(Y 0o ‘ §53] JO W
LENM R G910 ] ) e o p r3uisn uayw Aoy sppasu —_—
ety gk 2 s e s ey e 2 . LSWevs Y o Tuwyp llcbﬂlc..uoln .E.: _,,u. * - ‘w‘!.lru_:.:m - _ _ P TRNESION
) % 1 Coew W W SR syirway _usgzuﬁcﬁanzhﬁumwﬂ y1dua) yorg
b CTIRUDILIWBELCTINEIAN MT "I¢ TORLOMOF(RE) 'MO13q umoys se |eialew pue uontiado 3 Buipiosoe Bop Pa3y ay3 sBueyy (aloN)
- 8SLEZ-Z0L _ 69162 ¢O1 15162-201 _ - Z00BE-Z01 LOZYE-ZOL 90LYE-ZOL ¥'s2 L o}
- 0S5€2-201 ‘ £9682 201 $5682°Z01 p = fmommm.mo_ Z01vE-201 LO9YE-ZOL L'6L v/E N
i - zseczzon - Y9RRE L0 * 95882201 « | - 9088€-201 . £00vE-Z01 BOSVEZOL & * | 661 85 | W
mm:mwmﬂ_ £GZEZ ..mo, V HYY 95 L0PLE v ,_qq‘wmm:moq_m ¥086€-201 £0£8€-201 £0099-101 r09sE-ZoL FarAl Z/1l b
N esesezol | mwwm.mo_ | vHMvA9LsLOnIB. | v IvN-9z5Zovig. 9096€-Z01 * 60G8E-Z0L L0859-L01 sossezoL* | g6 8/E 3
| ssessz01 ,- 65822 201 v HYH 926 20V 18 V- 1VH-925-200 18 L086€-201  00v8E 201 20459-101 * oovsezol e 9t/s H
055£€ 201 _  0scez eon v VD 925:20p18 v-IVD-925-20¢ 19 80V6E-Z01 locgs-zol | £0959-101 L0£5€ 201 Le ZE/6 9
[ ssocczor | isszzcore | wuvaszazoriae V-Iv392520018 + | GOE6EZOL + |  Z0ZBEZOL * |  b0SSY 10t . 80256201 - | ¥9 | it | 3 |
| teviezol 25522 201 . u9sszz0l  essszzol | oozes-zol £018€ 2ol sovsol01 | eaisezor | o5 | zere | 3]
6589€-201 £svzzzor v-HVQ-925-200 18 v-1vQa-925-20v 18 LOL6€-201 voose-z01 | 90£59- 101 000S€-Z0( gy g | a
05£9€-201 VSEZZ-ZOL v-Ov29Z520vi8  |f v-ovdozszovig | m;l.mQMm.M? o L0259 LOL YOBYE-Z0L ov Ze/s o)
[ lssetzor | 55222201 v | V- Ova9Z5Z0vi8. | v-Ov8925-Z0ria . 808LE-Z0L « 801GO 101 » S08vEZ0L . | z¢g 8/1 8
: w £ aH Wit e
£x7 ¢ 910 b yibual yoig
5 | S N |+
B 8 %
k9 ¥ -
E]
o MW @ @ poD
© ©)] 5
CORT (B Y BB 1ybry ETESY FURBIEY % B U o % T = It
TWSE 0O 135331d | “WISE 10O} JBssalg | “wse dwe|d sjpasy "“wse dweyo a)paay bop paaqy aied jeoyy * az1s 3bneb ajpaapy
8 L 9 S 4 £ z i

| EN-TRS-L@X

S1YVd 3DNVH DNIONVHIXI 40 318VL

— 29 —

o



NUMERICAL. INDEX OF PARTS * 5l

Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Rat Part No. Page  Ref. Part No. Page Ref
A% X No a% N No 2% X No 2% A N
T 191439~528-000 8 7 33143-527-000 8 46 o -
A4078-550-00A 14 39 [B144D-526-040 8 1 [33201-012-0A0 24 10 |priarosnii00 o S
31442-526-000 8 2 |33204-012-040 26 17 |52112-555-800 g
31441-526-000 B & [33210-771-000 25 25 |p2419-555-c00 20 90
BP-3000002-00 22 9 |B1442-526-000 8 s |[33212-012-000 2623 [p2120-555-c00 %
8P-3300037~-00 22 18 |81443-526-000 8 19 |33214-012-0A0 - 24 - 18 |p2430-355-500 i &
BP-3300002-00 22 W 31445-526-0A0 8 25 [33216-012-04D 25. 19 D2464-555-800 18 3:
BP-3000003-00 22 35 |31447-526-000 8 23 133214-047-000 2 14 152515-232-p00 18 44
8P-3000022-00 22 316 31448-526~000 8 69 35214-047-000 8 45 02611-555-800-4 2 21
BP=-3300022~-00 22 61 B1449-526-000 B 68 33216-047-000 P4 16 D2611-555-800-4 1% 10
3P=3000003-00 22 2 B1453-528-000 6 28 83216~-047-000 8 47 B3157-415-BAH 14
BT-0630523-20 27 4 |31453-526-003 6 25 [33217-012-000 24 25 oy s
81111-563-000 > 4y |31455-526-000 8 18 |33223-012-0a0 24 16 |D03163-555-800-a 14 27
1114-280-000 1B 51 |31501-581-000 14 43 |33223-012-0A0 25 1g [037164-555-800 14 25
B1118-522-000 2 2 |31502-541-000 14 46 |33224-771-000 25 26 |D3168-555-n08 2 15
B1119-522-000 2 3 |31505-227-000-A 14 42 [33228-012-000 24 2> |03168-555-w03 LY
81133-051-000 2 45 [31507-552-000 14 44 [33228-012-000 25 23 |03301-555-000 26 15
$1132-521-000 2 40 |81509-227-000 1« 40 |33229-012-000 26 20 (DP3313-555-000 26 7
B1140-526-000 2 29 |81510-227-000 14 41 [33229-D12-000 25 21 03916-481-¢00 12 24
81148-555-000 1217 |31510-526-000-4 & 24 |33302-704-LC8 26 b ROt TagsSen00 27 1
$1202-512-000 4 14 |31513-280-000 12 7 [33302-704-L0B-A 26 15 |06009-555-00a 27 13
81203-512-000 & 19 [81523-552-000 14 33 [33303-704-100-4 26 14 b6029~-555-B04 27 1
B1206-528-000 4 20 |s1522-180-000 14 11 |33305-704-000-4 26 s [06035-555-540 13 12
81210-526-0A0 4 11 [31531-415-000 16 12 [33311-212-000 26 13 [ D6036-555-can 18 14
B1214=019-000 & 15 |31803-155-040 12 &5 |33311-704-000 26 ¢ |P06036-555-cap 1813
B1214-038-000 22 38 [81604-012-000-a 12  «2 433317-704-000 24 17 [06042-555-800 27 14
81302-612-000 4 25 |31617-484-000 12 27 [33318-704-L00-4 76 5 | Del42-555-g00 27 17
B1401-525-0A0 6 2 |[31610-512-000 12 33 [33319-704-L00 26 3 |p6043-555-8D0 27 12
81401-526-000 6 & |3162¢-380-000 12 1o 133320-704-100-a 26 12 |D00043-555-800 27 43
B1402-526-BAD=A 29 5-3181633-470-002 12 65 |33322-704-L00 26 11 |06043-555-800 27 21
31402-526-BA0-A 29 6-3|31636-581-800 12 31 [33413-227-0¢0 2 ¢ |DB227-535-E00 23 4
B1402~526-CAD-A 29 S-c (31637-432-000 12 30 33416-552-000 14 5 09204~555-000 18 16
B1402-526-CA0-A 29 b-c |31649-161-000 12 21 [33%418-189-000 16 17 |09205-555-300 18 15
B1402-526-DAL-A 29 5-p[B1652-473-000 12 54 [33419-122-000 23 25 |09299-555-800 18 7
B1402-526=-DAR~A 29 6-0|21802-512-0A0-2 19 2 336419-552-0A0-4 23 24
B1402~-526-000 6 37 31803-515-042 13 10 33422-552-0A0-2 23 10
81402-526-000 6 42 |31815-583-000 10 s¢ [33422-552-900 T N 25 10
B1402-526-FAL-A 6 41 [31818-512-0a0 10 & [(33424-552-000 23 19 |3320¢=116-0ca 25 17
81402-526-FAL-4 29 5-f |31818-051-000 10 53 [33425-552-000 23 14 |03212-118-0A0 5 24
B1402-526-FAR-A & 34 |31820-051-039 10 36 [33426-552-000 23 14 | 83213-116-000 25 18
B1402-526-FAR-A 29 6-¢ |31821-051-000 10 38 |33427-122-000 235 1> |63217-118-000 25 235
B1402-526-GAL-A 29  S-5[31823-951-931 10 42 [33429-552-000-a 23 15
B1402-526-GAR-A 29  6-G |31834-512-000-4 22 33 |33430-552-0a0 23y %6
B1402-526-HAL-A 29 S-H |31837-521-003 19 21 133431-552-000-4 23 24 |HW-3F18512-28 12 1g
B1402-526-HAR=A 29  s-u|31837-S25-30¢ 19 24 |33431-581-000 14 S |nW-5F18512-¢8 20 7
B1402-526-KAL-A 29 5-x [3184)-512-0a0 10 8 [33508-512-000 2o 3 |A%-5000793-00 18 17
B1402-526-KAR=-A 29 6-¢[31853-512-000 22 28 |33510-512-0a0 2> 5 |"¥-5090732-00 18 19
B1402-526-LAL-A 29 S-L [31851-512-000 22 27 [33524-552-000 22 39 | M¥73000723-09 12 20
B1402-526-LAR-A 29 6-L |31853-512-00¢-4 14 3 33530-555-000 22 13
B1403-524-000 6 39 81862-512-000 13 48 33534-155-000 22 37
B1403-526-000 S 44 [31905-529-0a0 n 2 |23538-112-000. 2 3 [41065-000-040 27 10-3
#1406-526-000 6 3 |31907-524-0a0 6 7 133538-112-000 14 37 [I1065-002-004 27 q1p.q
81605-526-000 6 s [32037-372-000 16 59 [33533-112-000 22 19
B1406=526-000 6 6 32733-761-000 18 L] 33554-481-200 22 11
31407-526-000 s 7 [83119-771-000 8 53 [36036-505-0a0 18 19 | "A1-15043000 27 15
31408-526-000 4 10 |33120-125-000 3 52 |38223-125-000 23 3p ([ 1A0-11332200 26 20
81409-526-000 6 8 |3zr2s-012-000 8 54 |39141-372-000 27 27 |“DP-17382100 6 47
31413-526-000 6 13 [33125-012-000 24 11 & MTJ-VMOD4200 27 2
81612-526-0A0 6 9 |33125-012-000 25 11 MTJ-vMO04300 27 1
31415-526-000 & 10 |33125-527-009 8 55 |te-2020003-00 A 4 | 2TS-PIDO1300 27 3
31416-528-000 6 11 [33126-012-000 24 13 |(a-2020039-00 4 g |M3-PI083)ag & f
81417-526-000 6 32 [33125-012-000 25 13 [ca-2020000-00 10 37 | “47S-PDOSSIAQ 27 6
31418-526-000 6 33 [33124-051-300 349 [t0-2)203003-00 10 41 | 7E512-120-330 27 23
81420-524-040 6 35 [33127-051-200 2 38 |ce-2020023-20 22 s |M3s12-120-803 27 24
31423-051-000 T 3. JIn12r-szr-npe 3 16 [ca-2320573-00 22 & 1 85 T2=r20-0ps 27 25
31423-526-000 6 30 [33123-051-000 8§ 36 [ta-2520033-00 4 g | i8ares1205cAD 27 13
31427-526-000 3 27 [33128-527-000 8 42 | Ce-2520022-00 6 20 (17%28-110-000 27 26
81429+528-040 6 19 [331127-012-800 24 12 |ca-2520002-00 12 s |m9s37-119-000 27 22
81431-525-000 8 1s |3g129-012-800 25 12 |ca-3030033-00 6 12 |"9¢43-110-000 27 20
81431-528-000 8 23 [33129-526-000 8 51 |¢@-30%0073-00 12 60
31432-528-000, 5 29 |33132-051-000 8 50 [ce-3030099-00 22 1
31434-528-0Aa0 8 9 33134-521-000 "8 40 CS=-D700813-5H 16 23 NM-6J40003-5¢C 20 21
81434-528-000 8 13 |33137-527-04aD 8 43 [cs-1021214-3K 12 g | NM-6350001-5¢ 26 9
81435-526-000 8 12 [33138-512-000 247 1es-1470710-5H 46 24 | ¥M-6050001-5¢ 26 22
81434-526-000 8 15 |33138-527-D00 8 60 |CS-147121a-SH 12 49 |N¥M-6150001-sp 5 5
31437-051-000 22 & |33139-527-000 8 64 ; NM-6050031-5p 3 20
31437-526-004 8 11 [33140-527-000 8 61 NM-6050001-sp 16 35
31437-526-000 8 14 |B3141-527-000 8 5S¢ |01627-555-800-4 13 7 [ ¥M-605055)-s0D 8 3
[81438-526-000 8 10 |83142-527-000 3 &5 |D1623-555-800 18 4 || IMEEIIGEYSS OF 27 10-2
: . NS=606031)-5p 1% 21




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

-
Part No. Page Ref. Part No Page Ref Part No Page  Ref Part No Page  Ref
I X No. as | Na. as | No 28 o No
NS=-6080213-5P 12 43 55-229071)-5P 2 L6 §5=7111123-5° b 32 WP-0320521-5¢ 13 ?
NS-6090310-5P 22 30 |85-2090712-3¢ @ 50 |[ss-7111123-5p e ¥P=0330577-M8 20 18
NS-6110310-SN 22 17  |Ss=2110920-1° 55 lss-7111312-1e o 14 |#P-0371018-50 10 N
NS-6110310-5P 2 10 §$$-2110930-5P 12 29 S5-7111312-1¢ 12 s dP-0371014=-50 14 22
NS=6110312-5P B 42 §5=-2110933-5¢ 22 26 $5=-7111612-5° 14 29 | 4P=0371015-50D 20 1
N5=6110420~SP 10 40 $5-3090522-5P 20 30 §5-7111412-5° 14 45 wWP-0450801-5D 8 &7
N$=6110420-5P 12 22 §5-3090612-57 2 30 §5=7111413-5P 14 5 dP=0480855~5P 2 15
NS=6110420-5P %6 40 |55-5060312-5P 6 40 |se-7111813-sp 22 15 | WP-0480855-SP 16 55
NS-6110420-SP 22 32 [$5-5060312-5P 6 45 |ss=7120913-5¢ 14 3o | 4P-04B0BSS-SP 20 9
N5=6150313~5F 4 31 §5-5090420-5P 6 29 S5-712141)=5P 1 13 WP=0501015=5C 24 9
NS=6150310-5P 4 43 |$5-5090610-5P 16 5 |ss-7121413-5¢ 14 _¢3 |«4P-0531015-5¢C 24 15
NS-6150430-5P 18 38 [S55-5090610-5°P 16 11 |ss-7150743-50 2 s | we-0501018-5¢ 25 9
NS-=6150430-SP 27 s |ss-6031213-5P 12 44 |s5-7150743-5p 25 o | 4P-0521015-5¢ 25 15
NS-6150430-SR 23 18 |s5-6090513-5® 6 31 |ss-7151213-5p 13 3y | 4P-052101%-sD0 18 23
NS=6150430=SR 23 22 $5=-6090612-TF 16 12 §5-7151212J-5? 13 L) WP=9501015-5D 18 29
NS=6620312-5P 3 33 |ss-s090813-sp 10 30 [ss-7151613-5p 16 1e [4P-0521015-Sp 18 35
NS-6620310-5P 14+ 38 |55-6090910-Te 14 48 |55-762075)-5P 13 &5 | 4P-0621015-50 2 s
|ns-6830323-3p 4 34 |SS-6110432-1P 3 26 |$5-7621040-5P 2 11 |er-0s21010- 2
NS-668032)-5P 12 58 |$5-6110520-T7 4 41 |s5-7681753-Te . 22 S % 12
NS-6630322-5p 12 62 55'6}'33:3"p }o 16 |ss=7701012-s¢p 23 3 | ép-37¢0518-5P 14 36
$5-4611 -1P 2 1 $55-808031)-Tp ] 26 wP=0850032=-5P 10 50
$5-6111012-5P s 22 - -
Ps-0250081-K0 22 23 |$5-8111013-sp 16 23 Ssfn oI om MRS D o
PS-0400222-K0 6 21 |ss-e111143-sp % o eneaDRDONDesE 38T | 5-0651060-¢P Te £
?5-0600562-KP R e RGO TR e L R e o o
PT-0301800-50 - 95 sssemverpese 3R a8 LIITERISECCETR 83 ussssideee g S
: §5-6121053-5P 1220 . “5-065151)-KP 12 7
$5-6121612=TF 4 3¢ |55-8110430-1P 16 25 - & :
RC-4B0D002-KP 27 9 |$5-6121613-TP b g |5 oii02)ansE .- Cle madreon - O
RE-0250002-K0 16 47 |ss-s121613-1F 12 s |35-8110515-5P 26 19 %
RE-0320002-KD 22 28 |ss-s121612-7° 12 se | 35-8110510-5P 25290
N oDioen - 18 32 (sssedstensens  ‘hg §p | SSEELERENCSE 6 17 1420-3910% 7
RE~0500003-K0 14 6 |ss-6121610-TP 16, kg | SETBALGTaI-SE 8 21 14p9-39135 :
RE-0500000-K0 T Ak leE-heaipea-sp i o 4| SETSTBIGLATR - d6 Bl Tante-yoetd 4 -l
RE-0500002-K0 16 18 |ss-6151222-sP v %3 || EinPlUreldan 6 18 |191-0955) HC
RE-0500003-k0 18 B |55-615304d-sP 10 35 $5-8150512-TP 10 9 |449.33197 o
A Di007M1-cp 12 35 [|ss-essgisdesw 10 25 | 3STB120f137SC 8 30 1y01-0340% . o
RE-0600003-k0 14 15 |55-6560253-TW 10 23 §5-8150713-5Pp 27 10 [491.35609 %
RE-D700002-KD s “"27 [Ws-gswDrEEere g 36 |cSalatidomsE 40 A2 Tig1-anos R
RE-070000)-k0 16 S7 [55-6621212-5P 5 gy icliniizias LY |hor-oetoz A
RO-0371801-00 & 3 |ss-e621213-sp 3 s * 2
nu—o3r1an1-go 1% 35 edaiiin . e |5578151553-sp 10 52 101-06458 v i
R0-0681901-00 23 9 |ss-s661112-sp 12 28 §5-8152033-sp 10 3 |451-04557 1
R0-0742401=00 55 @k |edcidsiipese v a0 &9 (3-EDaZiEdoaE 23 17 l4g1-06856 13 :§
R0-1952401-00 22 14 |ss=7281310-sp 24 26 $5-8153013-sR 23 23 f499.74805 12 s
. $5-7081313-5P 25 29 :g'ggigglg':: :S ‘; 101-06906 12 §
§5-790522-5F 2 48 - 3 101~
$8-1230002-00 10 14 |$5-7090522-5P 5 o |38v@cegetienE. A0 S 101297357 o i
$3-3095301-0C 10 44  |55-7090530-5P § 17 |55-8ssDery-Te 12 10 1409-07407 18 49
$0-0330551-5L 2 41 |ss-7090623-TP g g |§5-8s560813-TP 12 S0 1439-37504 12 8
$D-0470281-5P 5 %1 o [SEsraspundesp  Bp g9 |3 Ecs0sinome 10 5 |q01-07605 18 s2
$D-0690261-§P 26 24 |ss-7110343-5P 20 s | F¥TBEGAE1ITIE 1212 14p1-37753 12 36
Sp-0490261-5P 25 27  [$5-=7110610=sp 24 21 §5-8460813-TF 16 27 1401-p3009 12 1
$0-0600271-8P 16 19  [55-7110413=-5p 25 22 §9-8639362~5P 4 13 1431-38504 10 1
sp-0600271-SP 20 24  |$§-7110513-5P 5 35 [39s808dudieoe 4 23 14901-03603 10 1
sp-0600322-§0 14 30 |S5=7110513-5°P 2 4o [35-8681133-sP 12 4B 1409-08611 10 1
$0-0621171-5P s 7 fecurviinean-sp 12 &e. PSRBT & 21 14901-08751 10 13
s0-0630301-sP 16 10 |s5=7110510=sp 20 10 §5-908041)-5P 16 B 14991-09205 10 &5
sp-0640682-5P 16 19 [$5-7110510-sp 26 3 F5=FNLI0) =0 2 36 [491-09908 19 33
$D~0650305-5P 16 4y ioriigssgsse 25, 3 |FEEmaOondese 48 - 38 -aose11201 19 &3
§p=0720331-5P 16 8 |ss-7110710-sP 5 23 | FSeEMLOLD=sE 20 277 [491-12050 10 6
sp-0720331-sp 18 42 |S5=7110710-5P g 71 |85°9111823-5P 10 47 1401-12407 10 34
sp-0721111-5p 18 40 |$5=7110712-5P i .opt |E=FTsLe 0 2321 1491-16051 16 3
$p=0900701-TF L BRI aiamatee | ak o 36 [BSTTLEMGMIRERL - AE. ) O Higa<ybeso 16 36
$p-0900701-TP 12 32 |ss-7110712-SP 18 G deEmElalaiie st 23 20 [491-14358 1% 43
50=0900701-TF 12 57 |ss-71i0710-5° 39 a3 . | SSSNLA2013=3N 2% 13 1401-16408 16 39
$0-0900702-TP 12 4 |55-7110713-SP 26 - a8 | S5-eed-ce 23 27 |191-18507 16 18
$K-3482500-5C 24 8 $-7110712-5P 2z - 2 101-16655 16 20
sK-3482500-5C 25 8 |ss-7110712-SP 22 12 : 101-16754 1
sM-4330601-SN 20 19 [ss=7110712-sP 55 ' on | PAS0I70691<N0 6 21 1431-15804 Lo 3?
sM-4033001-SC" 18 3 |ss-7110712-5P 27 ap |TA-0750724-8D 2 26 [401-16903 16 30
§M-4040601-$B 16 56 |ss-7110740-7F .ok | IA=100060CmRO 2 23 [y01-17208 16 18
SM=4051405-SE 26 10 |ss=7110840-5° 7 15 | IAelxiUa03-R0 2 33 |101-17307 16 26
sM=60561610-5C 26 4 |ss-7110840-s¢ 25 14 | TA-1250524-R0 2 18 [101-17604 1% 52
§H=7082550~SP 10 ST [ss=7110913-sP 2 g | TA-1250506-83 219 1401-17703 16 50
5a-1110401-M2 22 21 . [ss-7110912-sP 2 7 | TA-1250534-R0 228 |101-17802 16 45
§5-2040213-5H 10 22 |$s=711D913-sP 1o -5 o | WA~E3S1005=RE 2 20 [1p1-17901 16 49
ss-2080810-5P 16 1 [S5-7110912-5P 12 52 101-18008 16 58
§5-2090710-5P 2. 42 |s5-7110912-sP 16 53 101-18107 16 14




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS o & 3

- 32 -

* Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Roei. Part No. Page Ref. PartNdﬁ” Page Ref.
28 X No. A% X No L3 J N No. 28 | No.

101-18204 16 22 102-07305% 12 23 102-34706 29 1-a

101~-18305 16 Y] 102-07405 12 18 102-34805 29 1-3

101-19006 18 26 102-28551 20 . 24 102-349p4 29 1-¢

101=-19105 18 27 l1p2-38709 20 29 102-35000 29 -0

101-19204 18 28 102-08864 20 2s 102-351p¢ 29 1-¢

101-19303 18 24 102-29054 20 22 102-35208 2 54

101-19402 18 37 102-09203 20 32 |102-352p3 29 1-¢ !

101-19501 18 39 102-29302 20 15 [102-353p7 29 1-5

101-19758 18 47 102-3%401 20 6 102-3540¢ 29 1-H
J101-190p7 18 s5p 102-09539 20 33 [193-35595 29 1-¢

101-20004 18 43 102-0945% 20 12 102-35604 29 1-1

101-22000 4 42 102-09665 20 11 102-35459 29 8-3

101-230s7 14 24 102-0947¢ 20 2 102-35750 29 3-¢

121-23701 14 23 132-19482 20 1 102~35859 29 8-p

101-24204 2 13 102-09757 20 14 [102-35959 29 B-H

101-24204 3 44 102-09745 20 13 [102-37055 1% 479

101-24303% 8 48 102-09773 20 4 102-37955 29 B-F

10124501 LI 102-29781 20 3 [102-37¢651 29 8-§

101-251p2 14 7 102-39837 20 34 [102-37559 29 8-§

101-25201 14 29 102-99906 20 35 1102-37459 29 8-«

101-25359 23 29 102~11001 16 4 102-37753 29 8-L

101=-25209 22 34 102-11100 16 2 102-37808 29 3-3

101-26324 22 25 102-11303 16 9 [102-37997 29 3-¢

101-25803 22 43 132-11407 16 6 [102-38004 29 . 3.

101-26902 22 22 102-12007 18 41 (102-3m103 29 3-f

101-27504 23 3 102-12157 18 2v |132-3325) 29 3-f

101-27603 23 7 1102-14500 e 17 [192-33399 29 3-3

101-27702 23 5 102-14609 8 31 1192-3849p 29 3-H

101-27801 23 6 102-14703 T4 20 [102-313509 29 3-¢

101-28007 24 4 102-157351 8 43 102~337,7 29 3-L

101-28007 25 4 10215069 3% ho2-3499¢ 29 3-v

101-28205 23 31 132-16009 14 4 102-389795% 29 3I-N

101-28650 26 1 102-16505 22 13 102-390p2 29 3-3

101-29054 27 3 102~16653 22 ? 132-39101 29 4=0

101-29104 2 39 102-16703 22 14 [102-39203 29 Y=g

101-29500 2 33 102-18004 9 2 [102-393539 12 35

701*29559 2 37 102“15006 25 2 702‘3930? 29 4~F

101=-44301 146 51 102-18055 24 ] 1322~39408 29 4-6

101'64400 18 25 132-18063 25 1 102-39s507 29 b=H

101'44?6’0 23 2 102&22255. 29 7-3 102-39605 29 4~<

101"4??2 23 1 102-22354 29 7-¢ TO?'}‘?SO“ 4-L

101-45001 & T ipsidsas 29 7-p

101-45506. 2 53 102-22552 29 7-E

101-65108 22 Ealaga il 1% 47

101-65207 29 S 29 7-F

101-65306 29 2-p 102-22759 0 2

101‘65405 29 2-E 102_22559 29 7eH

10165504 29 2-F 102-2295% 29 7-¢

101“.65603 29 2=5 102_25253 29 7-L

101-55702 29 2-4 102-2315> 29 7-v

101-55801 29 2=« 102_23553 29 7oy

101"6600? 29 2-L 102_23753 29 7-2

102-20301 2 2 102-28557 29 S-¢

102-30509 S B lagoiaeec: 29 6-E

102-00608 & g 102-28855 29 5-4

102-00657 R 29 4oy

102-00707 E M 102-28955 29 SN

102-30855 ¢ 3 102-28963 29 6-4

102-091200 £ 31 laGi.0oie 29 5.3

102-02505 b M 29 43

102-027s2 RPN | 19 ‘17

102-04162 = @ s 10 13

10204179 ¢l ligsaavtes 0 24

102-34402 & 5 hasoiiget 10 27

102-04758 & 30 hyasliysed 10 29

102-34907 ¢ 32 lhga.srces 10 19

192-35003 & 13 102-31403 10 29

102-05151 4 35 102-31702 17 39

102-05201 4 38 102-31301 10 32,

102-05359 s 39 102-319353 10 44

102-05409 2" 28 yda-33007 10 55

192-05508 429 132-32106 10 23

102-06001 14 ¥ l102-324013 16  1p

102-08100 14 U 1102-34003 29 2=

102-06258 14 37 102-34102" 29 2-y

102=-2700%9 12 26 102-34201 29 2-3

102-37108 12 14 102-34503 29 14

102-07256 12 5 102-34407 1

e



L JLEECH

JUKI CORPORATION JUKI BkREH

HEAD OFFICE 182 o E W EHRETE-2-1
2.1, 8-CHOME, KOKURYO-CHO. TEL. 03-4B0-1111 (L)
CHOFU-CITY, TOKYO, JAPAN T Mm@k

BUSINESS OFFICE TEL. 03-480-1113{5 PI-~2)

03-3. KABUKI-CHO 1-CHOME.,
SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 160, JAPAN

CABLE; JUKI TOKY

nnnnnnnn oy




